
7 </ ~ '7W 7 t //4 J._,f 
RESTRICTED 

2d Lt Sa.IIDlel E. A.rt zer' Ql C 
For immediate ~elivery to_ -- -- -ic,--•------------------------------------------

referred to m par. ___________ 0 _____ -or promprreturn to A. G. 0., W. D. 

Symbols: DP-By direction of the President 
TDN-Travel directed is necessary in military service 

WP- Will proceed to 
TPA-Travel by officer or his dependents by privately owned automobile 

is authorized. DS for officer's travel is authorized, par. 1 e, 
AR 605-180 

AD-Active duty 

Section I-Army of the United States. 
Section II-Army Specialist Corps. 

SPECIAL ORDERS} 

No. 322 
WAR DEPARTMENT, 

WASHINGTON, 26 November, 1942. 

SECTION I 

1. Announcement is made of the promotion of the following-named Majs to the grade of Lt Col RA with 
rank fr 26 Nov 1942: 

QMC 

ROBERT S. WILLIAMS 011794 (temp Lt Col) EDWARD V. FREEMAN 011800 (temp Col) 

FA 

STEPHEN E. STANCISKO 011799 (temp Col) 

INF 

NORMAN C. CAUM 011803 (temp Lt Col) 

STANLEY M. UMSTEAD 011789 (temp Col) 
ROLAND BIRNN 011795 (temp Col) 

AC 

PS 

HOWARD J. EDMANDS 011805 (temp Lt Col) 
[AG 210.2 (26 Nov 42).] 

STANTON T. SMITH 011796 (temp Col) 

•. 2. The following temp promotions on 24 Nov 1942 to the grades indicated in the AUS with rank fr 24 
_. Nov 1942 under the provisions of sec 127a NDA as amended are hereby confirmed. 

MA1 TO LT COL 

GEORGE HOBART CHAPMAN, Ja. 019064 Inf THOMAS JOSEPH O'CONNOR 019125 Inf 
WALTER AUGUST JENSEN 019006 Inf ERIC PER RAMEE 019961 Inf 

CAPT TO MA1 

JOHN EDGAR BEIER 021935 FA (temp Lt Col AC) 
BYRON ELIAS BRUGGE 019379 AC (temp Col AUS (AC)) 

[AG 210.2 (26 Nov 42).] 

3. DP LT COL PAUL A. HARRIS 014624 (CAC) IGD is reld fr det in IGD. [AG 210.31 (17 Nov 42). 

4. MAJ JOSEPH P. MOORE 0181694 Ord Dept is designated as Post Engr at the Nansemond Ord 
Dep, Portsmouth, Va, in addition to his other duties. 

5. Pursuant to auth contained in par 2 AR 35-1480 10 Oct 1942 each of the following-named officers of the 
FA is required to participate regularly and frequently in aerial flights for the period 26 Nov 1942 to 31 Jan 
1943 both dates inclusive: 

MAJ WILLIAM B. EAGLES 0292969 
LT COL RICHARD E. WEBER, JR. 019421 

[AG 210.4 Flying (29 Aug 42).] 

475123-42--1 

LT COL CHARLES A. SYMROSKI 019753 
1ST LT STUART BLOW 0452557 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 
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6. DP LT COL ROY P. TISDALE 0112935 CWS is detailed as member of the Army ret bd aptd t,y 
par 35 SO 296 WD 1942 to meet at Hq 4th Serv Comd, Atlanta, Ga, vice COL ROBERT E. CARMODY 
03620 Cav hereby reld. [AG 334.6 4th Serv Comd (24 Nov 42).] 

7. DP LT COL WILLIS R. GIVENS 0239323 CE is detailed as additional member of the Army ret 
bd aptd by par 35 SO 296 WD 1942 to meet at Hq 4th Serv Comd, Atlanta, Ga, vice LT COL CHARLES 
L. CLIFFORD 03749 Cav hereby reld. [AG 331.6 4th Serv Comd (24 Nov 42).] 

8. DP MAJ JOSEPH JAMES WALLACE 0356657 MC is detailed as additional member of the Army 
ret bd aptd by par 35 SO 296 WD 1942 to meet at Hq 4th Serv Comd, Atlanta, Ga, and will report to the 
president thereof when summoned by him for duty accordingly. [AG 334.6 4th Serv Comd (24 Nov 12).] 

9. DP MAJ HERBERT S. POTTER 0125792 Cav is detailer! as member of the Army ret bd aptd by 
par 8 SO 278 WD 1942 as-:tmended to meet at Ft Devens, Mass, vice LT COL CHARLES L. GORMAN 
015031 QMC hereby reld. [AG 334.6 Ft Devens (24 Nov 42).] 

10. The following changes in asgmts and duties are directed. WP. TDN. TPA. FD 31431-01, 02, 03, 
07, 08 A 0425--23. 

Name 

1ST LT JOHN W. ABBOTT 
0389450 Inf. 

2D LT ROSS J. ADAMS O1000:,()L 
AGD. 

2D LT FRANCIS E. ANDREW 
01000504 AGD. 

COL FRANK D. APPLIN 02663 
Sig C. 

2D LT SAMUEL E. ARTZER 
01574379 QMC. 

Reid fr-

90th Mtz Div, Cp Barkeley, 
Tex. 

AGP, Ft Wnshington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

Det or asgd to-

AF Preflight Sch (Pilot) San An• 
tonio Avn Cadet Ceo, San 
Antonio, Tex, to report not 
later than 14 Dee 1942 for tng in 
AF Pilot Course. [AG 210.63 
(24Nov42).J 

86th Inf Div, Cp Howze, Tex, as 
personnel Consultant eff upon. 
its act atchd unasgd to 8th 
Serv C, Cp Howze, Tex, pend~ 
ing act that orgn. [AG 210.63 
AG Sch (20 Nov 42).J 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 3d Serv C, Ft Washington, Md, 
temp dy AG Sch. for dy with AG Sch as instr. 

with temp dy A Adm Sch 
pending further asgmt. [AG 
210.63AG Sch (20Nov42).] 

Overseas Dep SFPE, Ft Mason, San Bernardino Sig Dep, San 
Calif. Bernardino, Calif. 

78th Inf Div, Cp Butner, NC____ AF Preflight Sch (Bmbdr­
Navigator), Ellington Fld, 
Tex, to rpt not later than 12 
Dec 1942 for Born bdr Tng. 

CAPT ALEXANDER C. ATCHl- IIq & HQ Co 702d Rwy Grand 728th Rwy Operating Bn 
SOS UTC, New Orleans, La, 
eff upon its act atcbd unasgd to 
8th Serv G SOS UTC, New 

SON 0320629 TC. Div, Ft Snelling, Minn, cf! 
upon date of departure. 

Orleans, La, pending act that 
orgn with temp dy approx 4 
weeks at Ft Slocum, NY, to 
rpt thereat not later than 5 
Dec 1942. Will report by !tr 
to CG 8th Serv C date he de· 
parts for Ft Slocum, NY. 

COL NATHAN P. BARBOUR 91stEvacHosp,FtKnox,Ky ____ NOPE Staging Area, Cp Hara-
O205474 MC. hao, La, for dy with 81st Sta 

Hosp. [AG 210.312 Med-Res. 
(17Nov42).] 

1ST LT DANIELL. BARFIELD 8th Mtz Di,·, Ft Jackson, SC ___ . AF Preflight Sch (Pilot), Max-
O400977 Inf. ·well Fld, Ala, to report not 

later than 24 Dec 1942 for tng 
in AF Pilot Course. [AG 
210.63 (25 Nov 42).] 

1ST LT JOE BAUM O49~:l63 AGD_ 4th Base PO, Miami, Fla ________ 4th Serv C, Ft McPherson, Ga, 

[,S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

for dy as Postal 0. [AG 210.31 
(6 Nov 42).] 
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Name Reid fr- Det or asgd to-

CAPT EDWARD F. BAUMER InfSch,FtBenning,Ga _________ DP dy with AGD Methods 
0323662 Inf. Management Br Conti Div 

AGO, Washington, DC, to 
rpt on 4 Jan 1943. 

MAJ JAMES A. BEAULIEU Armd F Sch, Ft Knox, Ky _______ DP dy with AC 4th Ferrying 
0319185 Inf. Gp AAFATC, Nashville, 

Tenn. 
2D LT MAURICE P. BECK AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 87th Inf Div, Op McCain, Miss, 

01000315 AGD. temp dy AG Sch. eff upon its act atchd nnasgd to 
4th Serv C, Op McCain, 
Miss. as Personnel Consultant 
pending act that orgn. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 

2D LT IVAN J. B.IRRER 01000318 _____ do .... _·---------------------- 3d Serv C, Ft Was,1ington, Md, 
AGD. for dy with AG Sch as instr 

LT COL LOUIS J. BIRSNER 
0176184 MC. 

MAJ EDGAR A. BLAIR 0293279 
(Inf) Sn C. 

CAPT FRED BOCK 01689991 
MC. 

CAP'I' JOHN N. BORBONUS 
02&1747 MC. 

MAJ WILLIAM M. BOMAR 
0188765 Ord Dept. 

LT COL CARL D. BOWEN 
0108770 AGD. 

CAPT LESLIE W. BOYER 
0324770 IGD. 

2D LT EDWARD P. BRADY 
01035728 cws. 

1ST LT JOHN W. BRATZLER 
0496839 Sn C. 

CAPT MONROE M. BROAD 
0336562 MC. 

MAJ WILLIAM C. BURNS 
0283642 IG D. 

1ST LT FLOID R. BURTON 
0502178 AGD. 

2D LT ERNEST L. BYFIELD, 
Ja. 0343312 Inf. 

CAPT GEORGE R. CASSIDY 
0132427 AGD. 

!ST LT NA THAN CHANCEY 
0275287 cws. 

MDRP MDRTC, Cp B~rke­
le.y, Tex. 

DP dy with Sn C Armd Force 
Med Research Lab, Ft Knox, 
Ky. 

MDRP Fitzsimons GH, Den-
vcr, Co1o. 

0 Procurement Serv, Washing­
ton, DC. 

4th Serv C, Cp Sutton, NC ____ _ 

AGO, Washington, DC. _______ _ 

IGRP Hq 4th Serv C, Atlanta, 
Go. 

CWSRP, Edgewood Ars, Md __ _ 

MDRP AMC, Washington, 
DC. 

24th Sta Hosp, Indiantown Gap 
Mil Res, 0Pa. 

IGRP Hq 9th Serv C, Ft Doug­
las, Utah. 

NOPE, New Orleans, La _______ _ 

OC of S, Washington, DC ______ _ 

AGO, Washington, DC _______ _ 

Hq 3d Serv C, Baltimore, Md ___ _ 

with temp dy A Adm Sch 
pending further asgmt. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42) .] 

30th Med Regt, Op Bsrkeley, 
Tex. 

RTC, Cp Joseph 'I'. Robinson, 
Ark. 

8th Scrv 0, El Paso, Tex, for 
dy with MDETS William 
Beaumont GR to rpt not later 
than 1 Jan 1043. [AG 210.312 
Med-Res (24 Nov 42).] 

3d Serv C, Phoenixville, Pa, for 
dy with Valley Forge GR. 

303d Ord Regt (Base), Cp Sut­
ton, NC. 

Army Gp, Washington, DC. 

Hq SDC, San Antonio, Tex. 
[AG 210.31 (22 Nov 42).] 

111th Cm! Co (Impreg), Cp 
Sibert, Ala. [AG 210.31 (11 
Nov 42).J 

9th Serv C, Cp C'lllan, Calif. 
WP Cp Hood, Tex, to rpt o/a 
1 Dec 1942 for temp dy approx 
I mo thence to Rq 9th Serv 
C, Ft Douglas, Utah, for 
further temp dy approx 7 <iays. 
A per diem of $6 is authorized 
while traveling and for period 
of temp dy. [AG 210.312 Sn 
Res (25 Nov 42).J 

5th Serv C, Cp Atterbury, Ind, 
for dy with 18th Hosp Oen. 

Hq XII Corps, Columbia, SC. 
[AG 210.31 (22 Nov 42).] 

9th Serv C, Florence, Ariz, for 
dy with Florence Internment 
Op as Postal 0. 

RTC, Cp Joseph T. Robinson, 
Ark. 

AGO, Washington, DC, with 
sta at High Pt, NC. [AG 
210.31 (26 Nov 42) .] 

Hq 8th Serv C, Dallas, Tex, for 
Ltd ad. 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 



Name 

2D LT BENJAMIN L. CHIAM­
PA 01000533 AGD. 

CH (1ST LT) ELLIS M. CLEVE­
LAND 0503268 AUS. 

CAPT STANLEY COHEN 
0478797 MC. 

CAPT EDWARD CONRAD 
0481003 A US. 

Reid fr-

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

Ch RP, Ft McClellan, Ala ...... 

8th Serv C 15th Hosp Cen, Cp 
Barkeley, Tex. 

A WC, Washington, DC .. _____ _ 

CAPT. ANDREW A. 
0113617 CMP. 

COOK 9th Serv O, Cp Cooke, Calif, 
and temp dy PMG Sch, Ft 
Oglethorpe, Ga, eff 28 Nov 
1942. 

De or ssgd to-

J.r;J Di,, Ft Jackson, SC 
J)El'SOllilel consultant. [AG 

0.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 
Inf Di,, Cp Shelby, Miss. 

(AG 210.31 (7 Nov 42).] 
:\"OPE, S ing Area, Cp Hara­

han, La for dy with 79th Sta 
Hosp. [AG 210.312 Med-Res 
(24 :\"o, 42).] 

NYPE. Brooklyn, NY. 

Hq SOS, Washington, DC, to 
rpt to TAG for dy with Distri­
bution Div. 

2D LT MORTON G. COOPER­
SMITH 01036090 CWS. 

CWSRP, Edgewood Ars, Md.. 111th Cm! Co (Impreg), Cp 
Sibert, Ala. [AG 210.31 11 
Nov 42).] 

2D LT VINCENT J. DELLORTO 
01000345 AG D. 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 103d Inf Div, Cp Claiborne, La 
temp dy AG Sch. as Personnel Consultant. [AG 

1ST LT GEORGE V. DOERR, 
JR. 063382 MAC. 

LT COL EARLE P. DOYLE 
0219590 AGD. 

2D LT CHARLES R. DURAND, 
JR. 0467179 Ord Dept. 

CAPT MARSH F. DUNKIN 
0310459 FA. 

2D LT JOHN B. DURLAND 
0410596 Inf. 

COL HENRY W. T. EGLIN 
02320 CAC. 

MAJ WILLFRIED C. ELLIOTT 
0169522 AG D. 

St Louis Med Dep, St Louis, 
Mo, eff o/a 10 Dec 1942. 

AGO, Washington, DC ________ _ 

ORP Ord Sch, Aberdeen Pr 
Gr, Md, eff o/a 28 Nov 1942. 

FARP FARTC, Cp Roberts, 
Calif. 

176th Inf South Post, Ft Meyer, 
Va. 

A Gp, Washington, DC ________ _ 

AGO, Washington, DC ________ _ 

COL EDWIN F. ELY 04400 FD .. 9th Serv C Letterman GH, 

2D LT JOHN E. EVANS 01000358 
AGD. 

CAPT. ELDON R. FISHER 
0396432 AC. 

2D LT RICHARD J. FITZHAR­
RIS O 1289060 Inf. 

2D LT STANLEY H. FREBORG 
01290405 Inf. 

CAPT SAMUEL D. FRED­
ERICK 0182429 CAC. 

CAPT STANLEY S. GILBERT 
0328082 JAGD. 

Presidio of San Francisco, 
Calif, eff upon relief Ir obsn 
and treatment thereat. 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

Barnes GH, Vapcouver Bks, 
Wash, eff upon relief Ir obsn 
and treatment thereat. 

36th Inf Div, Cp Edwards, 
Mass. 

DP dy with Inf 8th Port of Emb. 
Boston, Mass. 

4th Serv C, Cp Davis, NC, eff 
o/a 27 Dec 1942. 

AGO, Washington, DC ....... .. 

['S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

210."3 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 
Schenectady QM Dep, Scnnec­

tady, NY. 
AGO, Washington, DC, with 

sta at High Pt, NC. [AG 
210.31 (26 Nov 42) .] 

Hq & Hq dq III Air Serv Area 
Comd, At.lanta, Ga. [AG 
210.312 Ord-Res (24 Nov 421.] 

Hq WDC & 4th A, Presidio of 
San Francisco, Calif. 

AF Preflight Sch \Pilot), Max­
well Fld, Ala, to rept not later 
than 24 Dec 1942 for tng in AF 
Pilot Course. [AG 210.1)3 (25 
Nov 42).] 

Hq SOS, Washington, DC, for 
dy with O Proc Serv. 

AGO, Washington, DC with sta 
at High Pt, NC. [AG 210.31 
/26 Nov 42).] 

9th Serv C, San Francisco, 
Calif; for dy with FO USA. 

3d Serv C, Ft Washington, Md, 
for dy with AG Sch as instr. 
[AG 210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 
42).] 

AAFS of Applied Tactics 
Orlando, Fla. 

AF Prefligh ch (Pilot), Max­
well Fld, Ala, to rept not later 
than 24 Dec 1942 for tng in AF 
Pilot Course. [AG 210.63 (25 
No, 42).] 

DP dy wi h CE ERP Engr 
Board, F Belvoir, Va. 

AAARP, Ft Eustis, Va. [AG 
210.31 (11 :-.ov 42) .] 

AGO, Washin!!'.ton, DC, with 
sta a· High Pt, NC. [AG 
210.31 (26 :-.ov 42).] 



Name 

2D LT JOSEPH. S. GILL 01283939 
Inf. 

2D LT ELMER E. HALLER 
01287173 Inf. 

CAPT CARMON C. HARRIS 
0345016 JAGD. 

1ST LT VICTOR HEIMAN 
0498545 Sn C. 

2D LT DONALD D .. HICKMAN 
01000582 AGD. 

'1ST LT CHRISTIAN J. HIL· 
LIARD 0327013 SC. 

1ST LT EDWARD P. HURLEY 
0365694 FA. 

2D LT JOHN W. HURSE 01000591 
AGD. 

1ST LT CHARLES E. HURST 
0498011 AGD. 

5 

Reid fr-

76th Inf Div, Ft George G. 
Meade, Md. 

78th Inf Div, Op Butner, NC ... 

8th Serv C Cp Gruber, Okla, 
eff o/a 24 Dec 1942. 

MDRP AMC, Washington, 
DO. 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

La Garde OH, La, eff upon re­
lief fr obsn and treatment 
thereat. 

802d TD Bn (Hv S-P), Cp 
Hood, Tex. 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

NYPE, Brooklyn, NY ......... . 

Det or asgd to-

AF Preflight Sch (Pilot), Max­
well Fld, Ala, to rept not later 
than 24 Dec 1942 for tng in 
AF Pilot Course. [AG 210.63 
(25 Nov 42).] 

Do. 

JAGRP JAG Sch, Ann Arbor, 
Mich. 

3d Serv C,. Ft George G. Meade, 
Md, with temp dy, Ft Dix, 
NJ, to rpt o/a 1 Dec 1942 for 
approx 1 month. A per diem 
of $6.00 is authorized for period 
of travel and while on temp dy. 

3d Serv C, Ft Washington, Md, 
for dy with AG Sch as instr 
with temp dy A Adm Sch 
pending further asgmt. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov -ls).] 

Tyndall Fld, Fla, for ltd AD. 

AF Preflight Sch .(Bmbdr•Navi• 
gator), Ellington Fld, Tex, to 
report not later than 12 Dec 
1942 for bmbdr tng. 

3d Serv 0, Ft Washington, Md, 
for dy with AG Sch as instr 
with temp dy A Adm Sch 
pending further asgmt. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 

AGO, Washington, DC, for dy 
with APS. 

CAPT GEORGE N. HYLAND 
0144693 CE. 

3d Serv C, Ft Belvoir, Va........ Hq III Air Serv Oomd, Atlanta, 
Ga. 

2D LT IV AN H. JOHNSON 
01036211 cws. 

CWSRP, Edgewood Ars, Md ... 

1ST LT THOMAS F. KIERNAN, _SPE, Seattle, Wash ............ . 
JR. 01685884 Dci'. , 

2D LT KENNETH R. LEGGETT CWSRP, Edgewood Ars, Md __ _ 
01036255 cws. 

1ST LT JOSEPH LEITER MDRP AMC, Washington, 
. 0496389 Sn C. DC. 

2D LT IRVIN L. LUTHI 01000612 
AGD. 

.lST LT KENNETH P. Mc• 
CONNELL 0498568 Sn C. 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

MDRP AMC, Washington, 
DC. 

111th 0ml Co (Impreg), Cp 
Sibert, Ala. [AG 210.31 (11 
Nov 42).J 

Prcht Sch AB Comd, Ft Ben­
ning, Ga. 

111th Cml Co (Impreg), Cp 
Sibert, Ala. . [AG 210.31 (11 
Nov 42).] 

5th Serv C, White Sulphur. 
Springs, WVa, for dy with 
USA OH (unnamed) to rpt 
to COL CLYDE M. BECK 
06269 MC. 

EUTC, Cp Claiborne, La, as 
personnel consultant. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] , 

9th Serv 0, Cp Adair, Oreg, 
WP Cp Hood, Tex, to rpt o/a 
1 Dec 1942 for temp dy approx· 
1 mo thence to Hq 9th Serv 0, 
Ft Douglas, Utah, for further 
temp dy approx 7 days. A 
per diem of $6.00 is authorized 
while traveling and for period 
of temp dy. [AG 210.312 Sn• 
Res (25 Nov 42).J 

ff! 0 /!92 2/l NovPmhPr 19421 



Name 

-CAPT JOSEPH B. McDER· 
MOTT 0227985 IGD. 

2D LT CHARLES J. McDON· 
ALD 01000414 AGD. 

1ST LT ROBERT L. McKENNA 
0494931 Sn C. 

CAPT EARL C. MACINNIS 
0162864 Inf. 

·LT COL PATRICK S. MADI· 
GAN 06432 MC. 

COL FRED W. MAKINNEY 
012469 QMC. 

1ST LT JERRY T. MARTIN 
0379.157 VO. 

LT COL EV AN K. MEREDITH 
_09055 IGD. 

MAJ BERNARD V. MERRICK 
0184691 AGD. 

MAJ FRED R. MILLER 0165357 
AGD. 

CAPT JOHN E. MITCHELL, 
JR. 0339322 Ord Dept. 

MAJ LESTER R. MOFFATT 
0257235 Inf. 

CAPT PHILLIP A. MONAHAN 
0265787 FA. 

LT COL GEORGE B. MOORE, 
JR. 016972 MC. 

1ST LT JOHN M. MOORE 
0494001 Sn C. 

1ST LT THOMAS A. MOORE 
0299986 CMP. 

LT COL MAX NAIMARK 019303 
MC. 

Reid fr-

IGDP SFPE, Ft Mason, CaliL 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

MDRP St. Louis Med Dep, 
St. Louis, Mo. 

3d Serv C TAG Sch, Ft Wash• 
ington, Md. 

AGO, Washington, DC ........ . 

WRGH AMC, Washington, 
DC, eff upon relief fr obsn 
and treatment thereat. 

602d FA Bn, Op Hale, Colo .... 

IGRP Hq 9th Serv C, Ft. 
Douglas, Utah. 

AGO, Washington, DC ........ . 

..... do .......................... . 

Watervliet Ars, Watervliet, NY. 

Temp dy AG Sch, Ft Washing• 
ton, Md. 

Hq 1st Serv C, Ft Devens, 
Mass. 

8th Serv C MDRTC, Op Joseph 
T. Robinson, Ark. 

MDRP St Louis Med Dep, St. 
Louis, Mo. 

PMGSC Pool, Ft Custer, Mich, 
eff o/a 29 Nov 1942. 

3d Serv C MDRTC, Op Pick• 
ett, Va. 

OAPT JOHN E. NEW ALL 2d Bn, 126th Ord Rcgt, (MB) 
0484489 Ord Dept. (Q) Cp Butner, NC. 

- MAJ IYO F. OTEY, 0246568 IGD. IGRP Hq 8th Serv C, Ft Sam 
Houston, 'rex. 

CAPT FRANK M. PARKER Temp Dy AG Sch, Ft Wash• 
0377623 Inf. ington, Md. 

MAJ PAUL C. PENNOYER OCofS, Washington, DC ..... . 
0166376 AC. 

[:S. 0. 322, 26 NovembH, 1942] 

Det or asgd to-

28th JriI Div, Cp Livingston, 
La. [AG 210.31 (22 Nov 42).] 

12th Armd Div, Op Campbell, 
Ky, as personnel consultant. 
[AG 210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 
42).] 

St. Louis Med Dep, St. Louis, 
Mo. [AG 210.312 Sn•Res (24 
Nov 42).] 

Army Institute, Madison, Wis, 
to rpt to TAG for temp dy. 

AGO, Washington, DC, with 
sta at High Pt, NC. [AG 
210.31 (26 Nov 42).] 

Armd F Sch, Ft Knox, Ky, for 
ltd AD .. 

AF Preflight Sch (Pilot) San 
Antonio Avn Cadet Oen, San 
Antonio, Tex, to rpt not later 
than 14 Dec 1942 for tng in AF 
Pilot Course. 

Hq 9th Serv C, Ft Douglas, 
utah. [AG 210.31 (22 Nov 
42).] 

AGO, Washington, DC with 
sta at High Point, NC. [AG 
210.31 (26 Nov 42) .] 

Do. 

AAFAFS (Glider RP), Roswell, 
NMex, for Glider Pilot Tng. 

Temp. dy A Adm Schools, Ft 
Washington, Md, pending 
perm asgmt. [AG 210.63 AG 
Sch (25 Nov 42) .] 

Amph Tng Oen, Carrabelle, 
Fla. 

8th Serv C, Ft Bliss, Tex, lot dy 
with 51st GH. [AG 210.31 (7 
Oct. 42).] 

St. Louis Med Dep, St. Louis, 
Mo. [AG 210.312 Sn•Res (24 
Nov 42).] 

MP Board PMGTC, Ft Custer, 
Mich, as associate member, 
[AG 210.31 (25 _ ov 42) .) 

Orangeburg Staging Area, 
NYPE, with sta at Ft Slocum, 
NY. [AG 210.312 MC (16 
Nov 42).J 

3d Bn 127th Ord Regt (MB) (Q) 
Pomona Ord :'.IB, Pomona, 
Calif. 

76th Inf Di,, Ft George G. 
Meade, :'.[d. [AG 210.31 (22 
Nov 42).] 

Temp dy A A m Schools, Ft 
Washin on, :'.Jd, pending 
perm asgm . [AG 210.63 AG 
Sch (25 Xo, 42).J 

Hq .-\. . .\F, Washington, DC. 



Name 

-COL WALTER C. PHILLIPS 
07314 Inf. 

1ST L'l' ALBERT F. PIGGOTT 
0445874 Inf. 

2D LT ROY AL V. PITTS 0427381 
Inf. 

1ST LT WILLIAM M. POND 
0452101 Inf. 

2D LT EDWARD J. POWER, JR. 
01000647 AGD. 

7 

Reid fr- Det cir a.sgd to-

8th Serv C, Ft Sam Houston, IRP IRTC, Cp Croft, SC. 
Tex, eff o/a 5 Dec 1942. 

HRPE, Newport News, Va. ____ Armd F RTC, Ft Knox, Ky, 

DP dy with Inf .36th Inf Div, 
Cp Edwards, Ma.ss. 

82d Airborne Div, Ft Bragg, NC 

AGP Ft Wa.shington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

DP dy with Sig C 7th Serv C 
Cp Crowder, Mo, for dy with 
Sig C RTC. 

AF Preflight Sch (Pilot), Max­
well Fld, Ala, to rpt not later 
than 24 Dec 1942 for tng in AF 
Pilot Course. [AG 210.63 (2.!i 
Nov 42).] 

1ST LT MAX PRICE 023936 FA__ Victorville AFS, Victorville, 
Calif. 

44th Inf Div Ft Lewis, Wash, 
as personnel consultant. [AG 
210.63 _AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 

Photo Ren Qperational Tng 
Unit, Colorado Springs, Colo. 

84th In( Div, Cp Howze, Tex. 
as personnel consultant. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 

Hq SDC, San Antonio, Tex. 

_2D LT WILLIAM L. QUIRK 
01000650 AG D. 

MAJ FELIX A. RAYMER 
0153420 IG D. 

2D LT GEORGE L. REGAN 
010302!11 Cav. 

_CH (1ST LT) CHARLES H. 
RICHMOND 0498867 AUS. 

AGP, Ft Wa.shington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

IGRP Hq 8th Serv C, Ft Sam 
Houston, Tex. 

BPE, Boston, Ma.ss ___________ _ 
[AG 210.31 (22 Nov 42).] 

106th Cav, Cp Livingston, La. 

Ch RP Harvard Univ, Cam- Ch RP NYPE Staging Area, 
bridge, Mass, eff o/a 28 Nov Ft Dix, NJ. 
1942. 

MAJ GEORGE 0, 
0242107 Ord Dept. 

RIGGS Marietta Holding and Recon­
signment Pt; Marietta, Pa. 

ORP Ord Sch, Aberdeen Pr Gr, 
Md, to rpt not later than 
28 Nov 1942. 

1ST LT RICHARD A. ROBERTS 
0490549 Sn C. 

,lST LT WILLIAM G. RUECK­
ERT 0420521 Cav. 

1ST ;LT LINDLEY C. SCAR­
LETT 0326604 Cav. 

1ST LT RAYMOND A. 
SCH.ROEDER 04968-38 Sn C. 

2D L'r MARK SCHULMAN 
01000468 AG D_. 

.18'1' LT' MICHAEL W. SILVER 
03f,8\16i MC. 

!ST LT ALV,"'-N 0. SLOAN 
04!17769 AOD. 

,2D J.T HAROLD B. SLUSHER_ 
0467239 Ord Dept. 

MDRP St Louis Mccj Dep, St 
Louis, Mo. 

4th Armd Div, Cp Young, 
Calif. 

1st Cav Div, Ft Bliss, Tex _____ _ 

MDRP AMC, Washington, 
DC. 

AGP Ft. Was.hington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

r.~ Gi,rde GH, New Orleans, 
L~, eff upon relief fr obsn and 
treatment thereat. 

BPE, Bo,ton, Mass ____________ _ 

ORP Ord Sch, Aberdeen Pr 
Gr, Md, eff o/a 28 Nov 1942. 

St Lou\s Med Dep, St Louis, 
Mo. [AG 210.312 Sn-Res 
(24 Nov 42).] 

AF Preflight Sch (Pilot), Santa 
Ana, Calif, to rpt not later 
than 4 .Dec 1942 ror tng in AF 
Pilot Course. [AG 210.63 (24 
Nov 1942).J 

34th Avn Sq (Sep), Mitchel 
Fld,NY. 

4th Serv C, Cp Butner, NC, 
WP Cp Ru_cker, Ala, to rpt 
o/a 1 Dec 1942 for temp dy 
approx 1 mo thence to Hq 4th 
Scrv C, Atlant_a, Ga, for further 
temp d_y, approx 10 days. -~ 
per diem or $6 is authori_zed 
while traveling and for period 
of temp dy. [AG 210.312 
Sn-Res (25 Nov 42).] 

AAA RTC, Ft )':ustis, Va, as 
personnel consultant. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 

AAFTTS, Sioux Falls, SDak. 

Morris Fld, NC, for dy a.s Postal 
0. 

Rome Air. Dcp, Rome, NY. 
[AG 210.312 Ord-Res (24 Nov 
42).] 

IS. 0. 322, 2G November, 1942] 



2D LT CHARLES P. SMITH, 
JR. 0461269 Ord Dept. 

MAJ MELVIN SPENCER 
0499642 IGD. 

LT COL EUGENE C. SPRAKER 
0201080 IGD. 

2D LT DUANE C. SPRIESTERS­
BACH 01000476 AGD. 

1ST LT PRESTON R. THAX­
TON 0415297 CE. 

1ST LT RANDLE B. TRUETT 
0225934 AGD. 

1ST LT STEW ART L. TUCKEY 
0496837 Sn C. 

CAPT PAUL UDBYE 0231146 
MAC. 

2D LT ROBERT H. UNVER­
FERTH 0362115 Inf. 

2D LT JOHN W ACHOWICZ 
O1288824 Inf. 

1ST LT OTIS A. WALDROP 
0913973 CE. 

2D LT ROBERT L. WALKER 
01287443 Inf. 

2D LT MAX WEINZWEIG 
01000489 AGD. 

MAJ ALFRED F. WEIRICH 
0261534 IGD. 

1ST LT ROY W. WIGTON 
0499807 AGD. 

MAJ AYLWYN P. WILLIAMS 
0220650 Inf. 

ORP Ord Sch, Aberdeen Pr Gr, 
Md, eJT o/a 28 Nov 1942. 

IO RP Hq 4th Serv C, Atlanta, 
Ga. 

IGRP Hq 6th Serv C, Chicago, 
III. 

AGP Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

3d Serv C Engr Sch, Ft Belvoir, 
Va, and temp dy 1st Speci&l 
Serv Force, Ft William Henry 
Harrison, Mont. 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

MDRP AMC, Wasnington, 
DC 

7th Mtz Div, Cp San Luis 
Obispo, Calif. 

3d Bn 113th Inf, Eatontown, 
NJ. 

DP dy with Inf Inf Sch, Ft 
Benning, Ga. 

ERP Engr Bd, Ft Belvoir, Va .. 

45th Inf Div, Pine Cp, NY ____ _ 

AGP, Ft Washington, Md, and 
temp dy AG Sch. 

IGRP Hq 3d Serv C, Balti­
more, Md. 

4th Base PO, Miami, Fla ______ _ 

Temp dy AG Sch, Ft Wash-
ington, Md. 

MAJ DABNEY E. WINSTEAD 8th Serv C 15th Hosp Cen, Cp 
0484047 MC. Barkeley, Tex. 

2D LT RICHARD T. WISE ORP Ord Sch, Aberdeen Pr 
0383089 Ord Dept. Gr, Md, eff o/a 28 Nov 1942. 

.ue, or asga to-

321st B Hq and Hq Sq, Kellogg 
Fld, Mich. [AG 210.312 Ord­
Res (24 Nov 42).] 

Hq 2d Serv C, Governors Island, 
NY. [AG 210.31 (22 Nov 42).] 

Hq 2d Serv C, Governors Island, 
NY. [AG 210.31 (22 Nov 42).] 

13th Armd Div, Cp Beale, Calif, 
as personnal consultant. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).] 

1st Special Serv Force, Ft Wil­
liam Henry Harrison, Mont. 

Demobilized Records Br AGO, 
Hign Point, NC, with temp 
dy AGO, Washington, DC. 

4th Serv C, Cp Davis, NC, WP, 
Cp Rucker,· Ala, to rpt o/a 1 
Dec 1942 for temp dy approx 1 
mo thence to Hq 4th Serv C, 
Atlanta Ga. for further temp 
dy approx 10 days. A per diem 
of $6 is authorized while travel­
ing and for period of temp dy. 
[AG 210.312 Sn-Res (25 Nov 
42).] 

9th Serv C, Cp Young, Calif. 

DP dy with AC AAF Mat C, 
Wright Fld, Ohio. 

DP dy with CE 923d Engr 
Regt (Avn), Eglin Fld, Fla. 

EDC with sta at Ft Monroe, Va. 

AF Preflight Sch (Pilot), Max­
well Fld, Ala, to report not 
later than 21 Dec 1942 for tng 
in AF Pilot Course. [AG 
210.63 (25 Nov 42).J 

91st Inf Div, Cp White, Oreg, as 
personnel consultant. [AG 
210.63 AG Sch (20 Nov 42).J 

IGO, Washington, DC. [AG 
210.31 (22 Nov 42) .] 

4th Serv C, Atlanta, Ga, for dy 
with Lawson GH as Postal 
Officer. [AG 210.31 (19 Nov 
42).] 

Temp dy A Adm Schools, Ft 
Washington, Md, pending 
perm asgmt. [AG 210.63 AG 
Sch (25 Nov 42).] 

NOPE Staging Area, Cp Hara­
han, La, for dy with 79th Sta 
Hosp. [AG 210.312 Med-Res 
(24 "1ov 42).] 

Hq and Hq Sq III Air Serv 
Area Comd, Atlanta, Ga. 
[AG 210.312 Ord-Res (24 Nov 
42).] 

COL EARL L. WOOD 0174912 MDRP, Carlisle Bks, Pa _______ SFPE, Ft Mason, Calif. 
MC. 

['8. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 
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Name Reid fr- Det or asgd to-

CAPT WILLIAM H. YAEGER, 
JR. 0385447 AC. 

MI Serv, Washington, DC ______ 18th Wing Hq (Rep!), Salt Lake 
City, Utah. [AG 210.31 (24 
Nov 42).j 

1ST LT VERNON C. YATES 
0497778 AGD. 

BPE, Boston, Mass _____________ Hq Chicago Schools AAFTTC, 

[SP AG 300.43 (26 Nov 42).j 

Chicago, Ill, for dy as Postal 
0. [AG 210.31 (30 Oct 42).] 

11. Announcement is made of the temp promotion of the following-named officers to the grades indi­
cated in the AUS with rank fr date of this order under the provisions of sec 127a NDA as amended: 

LT COL TO COL 

LATHROP RAY BULLENE 012665 CAC PHILIP ROBISON GARGES 015509 CE 

MA1 TO LT COL 

DAVID VIRGIL ADAMSON 019096 Cav FRANKLIN FEARING WING, JR. 018107 Cav 
EDWARD ERNEST BRUNO WEBER 019580 

Inf 
CAPT TO MAJ 

KENNETH PAUL BERGQUIST O19802AC (temp Lt Col (AC)) 

1ST LT TO CAPT 

JOBN COLES BARNEY, JR. 023963 Inf 
CHARLES GILLIES ESAU 023063 AC (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) 
RYDER WALDO FINN 021516 AC (temp Maj 

AUS (AC)) 
WILSON FREEMAN 024234 FA 
BERTRAM CLAUDE MARTIN 022847 AC 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 

WARREN EDGAR NOSSAMAN 025079 Inf 
RALPH AMOS REEVE 023395 AC (temp Capt 

AUS (AC)) 
STANLEY RICHARD VOSPER 023388 AC 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 

12. Announcement is made of the temp promotion of the following-named officers to the gr indicated in 
their respective servs AUS with rank fr date of this order under the provisions of sec 127a NDA as amended: 

LT COL TO COL 

RAWLEY ERNEST CHAMBERS 016733 MC 

MUTO LT COL 

THEODORE LONGWORTH FINLEY 018640 MC 

13. Announcement is made of the temp promotion of the following-named officers to the gr indicated in 
the AUS (AC) with rank fr date of this order under the provisions of Public Law455 77th Congress approved 
16 Feb 1942: 

MU TO LT COL 

EDWIN BORDEN BROADHURST 020744 AC RENDER DOWDELL DENSON 020857 AC 
CASTEX PAUL CONNER 021224 AC KENNETH RAY KREPS 021493 AC 
DON COUPLAND 022392 AC AVELIN PAUL TACON, JR. 021598 AC 
WAYMOND AUSTIN DAVIS 021397 AC 

CAPT TO MA1 

HORACE ALBERT HANES 023480 AC FRANKLIN H. MACNAUGHTON 024105 AC 

14. Announcement is made of the temp promotion of the following-named officers to the gr indicated 
in the A US (AC) with rank fr date of this order under the provisions of Public Law 455 77th Congress 
approved 16 Feb 1942. These promotions will automatically terminate eff upon relief from duty with the 
Army Air Forces or Army Air Force installations: 

MU TO LT COL 

JOHN ROBERT McGRAW 020919 MC 

fS. 0. 322. 2fl Novi>mhc,r. 1!l421 



15. Announcement is made of the temp promotion of the following-named officers to the gr indicated in the 
.A.US with rank fr date of this order under the provisions of sec 127a NDA as amended: 

LT COL TO COL 

JOHN RANDOLPH BANISTER 0159280 QMC EDWARD A. FITZPATRICK 0256234 Spec 
JOHN SEDGWICK COOKE 0414489 AUS 

MAJ TO LT COL 

NORMAN BROWN ADKISON 0245612 Cav 
LAWRENCE JACKSON ALEXANDER 

0269667 AUS 
WILLIAM DOUGLAS ANDERSON 0321936 

MC-AUS 
HARRY BARROWS 0225125 OD 
GEORGE JULIAN BENOIT 0162623 Inf 
HORACE PAUL BONNEWITZ 0251930 AUS 
BAYARD BERNARD BORDEN 0252986 AC 

(temp Lt Col A US (AC)) 
MARION LEVER BOZARDT 0276824 AUS 
JACK P. CAMPBELL 0201569 CE 
JOHN DEWEY CAPE 0152529 AUS (temp Lt 

Col AUS (AC)) 
GILBERT HENRY DAVIS 0272606 AUS (temp 

Lt Col AUS (AC)) 
HOWARD COLLINS DENISON 0289767 AUS 

(temp Lt Col AUS (AC)) 
RALPH LE0POLD DUNCKEL 0215940 OD 
ALBERT PETER EBRIGHT 0171377 AUS 
MAXWELL EMORY ERDOFY 0159943 AUS 
EVERETT GREEN FINNELL 0264483 AUS 

(temp Lt Col AUS (AC)) 
JOHN ED\HN GETZEN 0180887 AUS 
RALPH JAMES GRIFFIN 0348432 AUS 
JOSEPH KENNETH HAMILTON 0308518 

AUS 
GEORGE DAVID HASTINGS 0273417 AUS 

(temp Lt Col AUS (AC)) 
WILBUR LEWIS HAVEN 0301429 AUS (temp 

Lt Col AUS (AC)) 

HERBERT ALEXANDER JONES 013&-\13 
AUS 

CHARLES EDWARD KELLEY 0278931 AU8 
FREDERICK WILLARD KENDALL, JK. 

0176670 AUS 
HERBERT LOUIS KUMPFER 0118201 AC 
MILTON HERMAN MEDENBACH 021i1188 

AUS 
.RILEY PEGG MINER 0246278 AUS 
HAROLD HULBIRT NEWMAN 027520~ AUS 
ARTHUR MILLER NIEMZ 0102747 CE 
WALTON EMILIO NOCETO 0366391 AUS 

(temp Lt Col AUS (CA)) 
GEORGE BEATTY PATTERSON 0901232AUS 

(temp Lt Col AUS (AC)) 
HOW ARD EARL PEARSON 0320143 Inf 
ALBERT ANDERSON PRICE 0100589 AC 

(temp Lt Col AUS (AC)) 
EDWARD EMANUEL ROBINSON 0275267 

AUS 
WILLIAM JAMES RUSHTON 0211867 Spec 
EVERETT PICKETT RUSSELL 0449114 AUS 
HAROLD SHEPHERD 0115745 AUS 
EARLE THOMAS SHOWALTER 0262493 AUS 

(temp Lt Col AUS (AC)) 
BALDWIN BARNES SMITH 0183251 Inf 
RICHARD JAMES STOCKHAM 0217835 Spec 
DONALD GEORGE STORCK 0205198 AUS 
LEWIS RUSHTON STRETCH 0297742 AUS 
FREDERICK HERMAN WESTON 0298844 

AUS 
JAMES WILLIAM HILL 0261395 AUS (temp BOYD YADEN 0297729 AUS (temp Lt Col 

Lt Col AUS (AC)) AUS (AC)) 

CAPT TO MAJ 

JEHU LLOYD BARNES 0366525 AUS SIDNEY LOUIS HARRIS 0900947 AUS 
THOMAS FRANCIS BOYLE 0902831 AUS REX STERLING HUNTER 0428943 Spec 
JOHN WESLEY BRABNER-SMITH 0368922 JOHN ALTON JORDAN 0300107 AUS 

AUS LE COMPTE JOSLit'< 0314679 AUS 
JOSEPH CABELL BRECKINRIDGE 0202721 JOHN WESLEY KIGHT 0341697 AUS 

AUS 
HARRY WILLARD BROWN 0296622 AUS 
LESLIE BUCHANAN 0326185 AGD 
EUGENE SEYMOUR CLARK, JR. 0290&'i3 AUS 
EDMOND PATRICK COADY 0186453 Inf 
WILLIAM GOODALL COLLINS 0491927 AUS 
HERMAN LEROY COMBS 0297735 AUS 
EUAL WISTER CULBERTSON 0394386 AUS 
RICHARD CHRISTMAN DAVIS 0315884 AUS 

EDWARD COLBURN KLEIN 0305934 AUS 
ALEXANDER FERDINAND LIPTON 0253179 

Cav 
LUE CARRUTHERS LOZIER 0130652 JAGD 
JOSEPH EDGAR LYNCH 0a30823 AGD 
JACK FRANCIS McQUADE 0283918 AUS 
WILBUR JOHN MYERS 0403508 QMC 
KENNETH EDISON OBERHOLTZER 0210505 

Inf 
HERMAN WILLIAM DETTMER 0256022 Inf JAMES DIAMOND OSGOOD 0259179 Inf 
GILBERT LEWIS DOLL 0445081 AUS 
JOHN PETER DOYLE 0302704 Inf 
HIRAM WILLIAM EARLE 0270559 Inf 
GEORGE CROSBY FLANDERS 0188981 Inf 
GEORGE BOURNE GANTT 0335960 AUS 
ARTHUR PAUL GEUSS 02\l7139 AUS 
JOHN MORRIS GRAY 0334391 AUS 
JOHN STRATTON GUNNING 0278165 AUS 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

PHILIP JOSEPH REILLY 0264597 Inf 
WILLIAM MILLARD RENO 0440751 AUS 
HORATIO RODMAN ROGERS 0461754 AUS 
GEORGE ELWELL ROLLINS, JR. 0318869 Inf 
BRADFORD ROSS 0384528 AUS 
JOHN SAMUEL GRAY ROTTNER 0345534 

JAGD 
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CAPT TO MAJ-continued 

JO TIN DENIS ST:JLLIV AN 0402933 AGD ROBERT EMMET WEIL 0273260 Inf (temp 
HENRY GEORGE THOMAS 0325529 AUS 28 Maj AUS (AC)) 
WILLIAM EUGENE TREADWAY 0286.., BERT KIRKMAN WHALEY 0307328 AUS 

JAGD LEONARD THOMAS WILSON 0299445 AUS. 
MADISON ELLIS TRIMBLE 0289567 AUS SAMUEL TERRY WHITEBREAD 0303825 
JOHN TWACTITMAN 0464966 AUS AUS 
WILLIAM HENRY CLOTHIER WEBSTER JOHN CUTTINO WILSON 0235061 AUS 

0305914 AUS DONNELL KNOX WOLVERTON 0312136 AUS 

1ST LT TO CAPT 

LESTER WILLIAM AMERO 0439325 AUS 
TI. LESLIE ATLASS, JR. 0421009 AUS 
HENRY HOWELL BARTLETT 0904997 AUS 
AR'fTIUR EDWARD BEAN, JR. 0406218 AUS 
WILLIAM WARD BERG 0334989 Inf 
LEONARD ALFRED BERNENS 0390437 AUS 
LLOYD DON BETTIS 0319308 FA 
WAYNE MARCELLUS BEUMELER 0412713 

AUS 
MICHAEL CHARLES BILA 0383818 A US (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) 
BRUCE CARY BIRDSONG 0357941 AUS (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) 
JO TIN THOMAS BO TIN 0393360 AUS (temp Cap 

AUS (AC)) 
REED ALEXANDER BOOTH 0353066 AUS 
NORMAN RICHARD BREEDEN 0375400 A US 

(temp Maj AUS (AG)) 
CLIFTON GIRARD BROWN 0360165 Inf (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) • 
JAMES EDWARD BURKE 0406250 AUS 
JOSEPH WALLACE BUTKIEWICZ 03-17558 

CE 
GOMEZ BRONSON CAHOON 0398851 AUS 
ITALO AMERIGO CALPESTRI 0360420 FD 
JOHN HINKLE CANNON, JR. 0413034 AUS 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
ALOYSIUS GONZAGA CASEY 0423000 AUS 
GEORGE FRANK CERMAK 0406231 AUS 
RICHARD HERBERT COLE 0392754 AC (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) 
ELDRED MARTIN COCKING 0900303 AUS 

(temp Capt. AUS (AC)) 
ROBERT WESLEY COLEMAN 0396136 AUS 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
CHARLES EDWARD COOK 0406236 AUS 
WILLIAM RAY COZINE 0901935 AUS 
DAVID THOMPSON CROCKETT, JR. 0406237 

AC 
CECIL CALVIN CROSS 0483181 AUS 
EUGENE BENJAMIN CRUTCHFIELD 

0304055 Inf 
HARRY LLOYD CULBERSON 0418124 AUS 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
ROBERT CURTIS DALRYMPLE 0389159 AUS 
HAROLD SEATON DAVIS 0422038 AUS 
HOWARD PALMER DAVIS 0304103 CAC 
FABIAN SEBASTIAN DESCHNER 0261639 Inf 
WILLIAM RINALDO DORSEY, JR. 0287808 

AUS 
FRANK HENRY DREHER 0386020 AUS (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) 
CARLETON PAUL DUBY 0386726 AUS (temp 

Capt A US ·(A Cl) 
CLARENCE LOUIS DUFRESNE 0445271 AUS 

VIRGIL HAYES DURRANCE 0328174 FA 
(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 

JOHN GAUDIZIO EPAMINONDA 0382573 
AUS 

WILLIAM FAVERSHAM, JR. 0901199 AUS 
(temp Major A US (AC)) 

JAMES CHASE FORBES 0389000 AUS 
WILLIAM STONE FRAZIER, JR. 0309891 AUS 
RODNEY FREEMAN 0418127 AUS (temp Capt 

AUS (AC)) 
JAMES LEE FULMER 0337579 SC 
BUD THOMAS GAULT 0327865 Inf 
LAWRENCE ANTHONY GERLACH 0396716 

AUS (temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
IRVIN RAYMOND GILSTAD 0904523 AUS 
ELVIN EARL GOODYEAR 0401217 AUS 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
JOHN DURHAM GORHAM, JR. 0395686 AUS 
EDWARD EARL GRAHAM 0275437 Cav 
WALTER KILLEBREW GRAHAM 0310309 

AUS 
ROBERT LEON GROSJEAN 0428338 Spec 
KARL WILLIAM GUSTAFSON 0383028 AUS 
NA THAN SHIRLEY HALE 0296876 A US 
ROBERT TURNBULL HALL, JR. 0403891 

AUS 
RICHARD TIOUST HAMANN 0406127 AUS 
OWEN SAMUEL CHARLES HAMMER 

0327348 Inact 
VIRGIL now ARD HAMPTON 0343250 Inf 
JAMES PHILLIP HANDLEY 0344151 FA (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) 
FREDERIC SAYRE HANSON 0418130 AUS 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
WILMER ALLEN HARDESTY 0397539 AUS 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
JESSE LEE HARDIN 0396454 AUS (temp Capt 

AUS (AC)) 
ANDREW BROWN HARKNESS 0354769 Cav 

(temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
THAYER CURLY HARPER 0406129 AUS 
WILLIAM BLEDSOE HAWKINS 0398224 AUS· 
RAY MATTHEW HAWLEY 0439480 AUS (temp 

Capt AUS (AC)) 
WILLARD ALLISON HEAPS 0902187 AUS 
ALBERT FREDERICK HEINEMAN, JR. 

0395068 AUS (temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
LEONARD SEYMOUR TIERMELIN 0363074 

CE (temp Capt AUS (AC)) 
WILLIAM JOSEPH HIGGINS, JR. O451439AUS: 
FREDERICK EVERETT HOUCK O27593Q CE 
JOHN MARCELLUS HUSTON 0900835 AUS : 
ROBE.RT BEVERLY HUTCHINSON 0406298 

AUS 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 
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2D LT TO 1ST L'.!'-Continued 

HOW ARD LAWRENCE DA VIS 0428213 AC 
JOHN KENNETH DAVIS 0659271 AC 
MARCUS MOTIER DAY, JR. 0475291 SC 
VOORHIS HARRY DAY 0659273 AC 
MELVIN GUY DEGARMO 01286976 AUS 
RUSSELL GLYNN DERICKSON 0727188 AC 
GUY ALFRED DEVINE 0382572 FD 
JOHN EMMET DEVINE 0854700 AC 
HENRY SNOW DIAL 0277076 AUS 
FRANCIS PATRICK DIAMOND 0487582 AUS 

(temp 1st Lt A US (AC) ) 
WILLIAM OSCAR DICKSON 0269428 AUS 
DONALD KRAHER DILLING 0659276 AC 
WILLIAM EDWARD DINSMORE 0433488 AC 
PAUL J. DONALDSON 0911880 AUS 
CHARLES WALTER DRYDEN 0789119 AC 
HARRY PECK DUGAS 0659279 AC 
KENNETH EWING DYE 01533051 AUS 
CHAFFEE EARL 01102712 A US 
FREDERICK NOEL EBERHARDT 0659282 

AC 
GEORGE LEONARD ECKEL 0902059 AUS 
CARL MEYER EDELBLUT, JR. 0448866 CWS 
.WENDELL PHILIP EDWARDS 0908114 AUS 
ALBERT LEWIS EISLEY 0906609 AUS 
JOSEPH MARCUS ELDER 0559470 AUS 
PAUL ROBERT ELDER 0907929 AUS 
RALPH WALDO EMERSON 282522 AUS 
HARRISON ALGYER EPPERSON 0379409 AC 
CLAUDE MERRIMON EPPS 0261605 AUS 
ROBERT DONALD ERNSBERGER 01574229 

AUS 
DONALD THOMAS ERPELDING 01634725 

AUS 
JOHN DECHERT EYLER, JR. 0463889 AC 
CHARLES HENRY FAIR 0395085 Inf 
HAROLD SUMNER FARWELL 0790540 AC 
·PERCY MARSHALL FELTHAM, JR. 0291551 

Inf 
JACK MORRIS FETMAN 0435833 AC 
DUANE DE LYLE FISKUM 01634753 AUS 
EDWARD PETER FITZGERALD 0437986 AC 
ARTHUR KENNETH FLANAGAN 0901504 

·AUS 
JAMES VINCENT FLANAGAN 0908224 AUS 
RAYMOND PAUL FLUSCHE 0440077 AC 
ROBERT WALKER FORD 01287505 AUS 
WILLIAM DWIGHT FORNEY 0392075 Inf 
LUTHER JACOB FOWLER, JR. 0559797 AUS 
ROGER ROY FRANCIS 0726361 AC 
ROBERT SMITH FRANKLIN, JR. 0726362 AC 
HOWARD THOMAS FRAZIER 0906712 AUS 
JOSEPH HERBERT FREEMAN, JR. 0659289 

AC 
ORRELL CLAYTON FRENCH 0224561 Inact 
SAM WILLIAMS FRIZZELL 0911473 AUS 
GEORGE FREDERICK FROST 0902711 AUS 
MALCOLM EUGENE FULLER 0462677 SC 
CHARLES RUDO:I,PH GAJAN 0854168 AC 
JOHN HENRY GAMBILL, JR. 0441234 AC 
CHARLES VAN HORNE GARDNER 0444129 

AC 
SHlRLEY EDWARD GARDNER, JR. 0659690 

AC 
EMIL HENRY GARSKE 0501893 AUS 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

WINSTON STU ART GARTH, ·Ja. 0659291 AO 
ROBERT HOMER GELINEAU 0407852 AC 
FRANCIS JOSEPH .GIBNEY 01287170 AUS 
JAMES FRANKLIN GIDDENS 0901957 AUS 
PAUL MONTROSE GILLIS 0303661 Inf 
HENRY GINSBURG 0454071 AUS 
MAXWELL HENRY GLENN 0659293 AC 
STANLEY HERBERT GOETZ 0649339 AUS 
ANGUS CAMERON GOODSON 01633891 AUS 
WALTER ALLEN GOODWIN 0348772 Inact 
CHARLES LINE GORDON 0909545 AUS 
JOHN SHERRILL GRADY 01042580 AUS 
JOHN GILBERT GRAY 01000128 AUS 
RUGH GRAYSON 0900784 AUS 
DONALD OARL GREBE 0328940 Inf 
ALTON 'l'EGETHOFF GREELEY 0374077 

Inact 
JAMES BENJAMIN GREEN, JR. 0280715 Inf 
NORMAN CHARLES GREENING 0289269 

AUS (temp 1st Lt AUS (AO)) 
AUGUST LOUIS GRIESEDIEOK 01287865 AUS 
CHARLES FRIEDMAN HAAS 0918457 AUS 
FREDERICK EVEREST HAIGHT 2d 01030477 

AUS 
CHARLES C. HAINES 0434767 AUS 
DAVID HALPERN 01634844 AUS 
GERALD LOBIN HAMM 01042590 AUS 
WILLIAM HARRISON HARRELL 0436438 

AUS 
LEONARD SAMUEL HARTMAN 0484437 AUS 
WILLIAM HAROLD RASSALL, JR. 0452761 

AUS 
BOYCE VICTOR HAWKINS 0422364 Inf 
JOHN VINCENT HAYES 0454811 AUS 
EARL DONALD HAYWARD 0650300 AC 
RICHARD BASCOM HAYWARD 0559902 AUS 
PHILIP JAMES HEARN 0724237 AC 
BERNARD WILLIAM HEBERER 01041570 

AUS 
BRYCE ALBIN HEDLUND 0439698 AC 
FRANK JOHN HELLER 0385830 Inact 
MAX WILLIAM RENNEY 0662558 AC 
PERCY LEE HENSLEY 0486073 AUS 
ELMER OWENS HERRON 0660357 AO 
OSBORN BARNWELL HEYWARD 0440686 

AC 
EDWIN THOMAS HEYWOOD 0559923 AUS 
JACK RICKERSON 0431548 AC (temp 1st Lt 

AUS (AC)) 
ROBERT LOUIS HICKERSON 0287094 AUS 
WILLIAM FRANCIS RIGGINS 0413932 CAC 
EDMUND CHARLES ROLSTON 0789315 AC 
VERNON RUSSELL HOOK 0442101 AUS 
THOMAS PAUL HOOKER 01102772 AUS 
WILLIAM HULL HOWELL,-JR. 0297007 Inf 
NANDOR ALEXANDER IIRUTKAY 01533583 

AUS 
WAYNE LIVINGTON HUFF 0454812 AUS 
DONALD EDGAR HUSTED 0502013 AUS 
WILLIAM HORACE· HUTCHINSON 0912212 

AUS 
IRVIN CLAYTON HUTT 01041580 AUS 
CLARENCE CLIFFORD JAMISON 0789120 

AC 
CHARLES JASLOW 0789320 AC 
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2D LT TO 1ST LT--COntinued 

LAYTON LEROY JAY O363892Inact 
GEORGE ERNEST JOACHIM 01287015 AUS 
BURTON JOSEPH JOHNSON O1285949AUS 
EMIL WILLIAM JOHNSON 0269677 CWS 
GERALD WALTER JOHNSON 0659306 AC 
HARRY HAAS JOHNSON 01101892 A US 
SYRUS HARLAND JOHNSON 0434357 AC 
JAMES HARDY JONES 0559976 A US 
WILLIAM CURRY JONES, JR. 01101896 AUS 
JAMES ALVIS JOY 0661772 AC 
MILTON MORRIS KAUFMAN 05.59987 AUS 
JOIIN HIBNER KEEBLER 0908191 AUS 
ROBERT WILBUR KEITH 0363136 Inf 
KERMIT RIDDICK KELLEY 0467718 CAC 
RICHARD DA VIS KERN 0467721 CAC 
SANFORD BRICE KETCHUM 01011869 AUS 
THOMAS KIERNAN, JR. 044°834 AC 
EDWARD WALTER KING, JR. 01636144 AUS 
JAMES ARVIL KING, JR. 0661494 AC 
GARLAND ADAMS KIRVEN 0561423 AUS 
HAROLD ALBERTSON KITCHEN 0908734 

AUS 
THOMAS ANDREW KLOOS 0379908 Inact 
HERMAN ADOLF KOELN 0332311 Inf 
KERMIT JACOB KOENIG 0434234 AC 
WILBUR EDWARD KOLTZ 0432430 AC 
RICHARD ANDREW KONEN 01287900 AUS 
WILLIAM JOHN KORBER 0466659 AC 
AUSTIN JOHN KOSS 0431628 AC 
JOHN FRANK KOSTYO 01533111 AUS 
CLARENCE AUGUST KOTTMAN 0471966 

AUS 
GEORGE VAN LAETHEM 01634423 AUS 
THOMAS HENRY LAKE 01533378 AUS 
JOHN KENNETH LAMB 0912904 AUS 
ROBERT ALEXANDER LAMB 0659308 AC 
JOHN FRANKLIN LANCE 0434765 AC 
LES D'ARCY LANIER 0420604 AC (temp 1st 

Lt AUS (AC)) 
KENNETH LA VERN LARSON O477M6 A US 
JAMES WALTER LASSITER 0437608 AC 
JORDAN LEDERER 0501914 AUS 
FRANCIS SAMUEL LEWIS 0727230 AC 
ROBERT HENRY LUKES 01548249 AUS 
ALVIN MAURICE LUSK 0418077 AC (temp 1st 

Lt AUS (AC)) 
NETZER EUGENE LUTHI 0559214 AUS 
GORDON DUNCAN McBAIN 0727356 AC 
CALVERT CORNELIUS McCABE, JR. 0473059 

AUS 
ROBERT FRED McCARTY 0727746 AC 
BENJAMIN GALES McCLINTOCK 0659313 

AC 
WILLIAM JOSEPH McCRANN 0434791 AC 
THOMAS FREDERICK JOHNSTON 

McDUFFIE 0467732 CAC 
JOHN EDWARD McELFRESH 0791133 AC 
ROY MARSHALL McNEIL 01287039 AUS 
JESS HAMMOND McNISH 01635524 AUS 
THOMAS HARGIS MACDONALD 0449374 AC 
WARD FRANKLIN MACNAIR 0455451 AUS 
HUGH FRANCIS MAGUIRE 0902808 AUS 
EDWARD DEARMOND MARTIN 01030267 

AUS 
LEWIS WENDELL MARTIN 0919313 AUS 

HECTOR HUBERT MATHERNE 0446330 AO 
SALVE HUGO MATHESON 0444758 Inf 
ROBERT EMMET MATTHEWS 0437300 AO 
JOHN WELDON MAXFIELD 01042640 AUS 
LEX MANDRED MEDLIN 0659317 AC 
WILLIAM PORCHER MILES III 0909376 AUS 
MERLE RUSSELL MILLER 0350604 Inact 
MORTIMER LOUIS MILLER 0344647 CE 
MILTON WILLIAM MINARCIN 0433567 AC 
JOHN RABY MITCHELL 0559231 AUS 
GERALD FRANCIS MOLLOY 01533402 AUS 
JOHN LOGAN MOOD 0437595 AC 
MARTIN GUST MOODY O16341M AUS 
CHARLES CLIFFORD MOORE 01533404 

AUS 
WARREN CARROLL MOORE O5617:CO AUS 
WILLIAM ALEXANDER MOORES 0265673 

AC 
JOHN DEAN MORGAN 0444785 AO 
EDMUND STITES MORRIS, JR. 01635134 

AUS 
MILTON WILLIAM MORRISON, JR. 01101971 

AUS 
ELTON GRAY MORROW 0486683 AUS 
JOHN JOSEPH MULLINGS 01030272 AUS 
FRANK NAISBY, JR. 01030274 AUS 
ARTHUR JOSEPH NELSON 0295828 FA 
EUGENE REYNOLDS NELSON 0306369 FA 
CARL JACK HENRY NEU 0466430 AC 
PAUL ALAN NEWMAN 0559280 AUS 
JAMES MICHAEL NOONE 0662164 AC 
HAROLD RODGER NOOTZ 0362458 Inf 
JOSEPH JOHN O'HANLON, JR. 0432839 AC 
EARL HERBERT OLSON 0415093 FA 
JOHN JOSEPH O'MARA 0432597 AC 
ANTHONY JOHN ONOFRIO 0662165 AC 
ARMIN JOHN ORTMEYER, JR. 0659326 AC 
ALBERT HENRY OSWALD, JR. 0436875 AC 
ARNOLD KARL OSWALD 0662167 AC 
ROY COLEMAN OWEN 0662168 AC 
RALPH PAP ANIA, JR. 0409100 AC 
ALFRED WENDALL PARKER 0444531 AO 
JOSEPH FERDINAND PASSANO II 01044337 

AUS 
JAMES CLIFFORD PASSOLT 01101984 AUS 
JOHN ALEXANDER PATTON 0441815 AC 
RHEA DEARMOND PERCY 0906160 AUS 
DUNSTAN PERKINS 01030282 AUS 
JOSEPH JOHN PETOSA 0902759 AUS 
WALTER GEORGE PFEIL, JR. 01102904 AUS 
ELMER LEROY PIXLEY 01030285 AUS 
BLAIR EVERETT PLOWMAN 0226271 CE 
RILEY KENNEDY PORTER 01042675 AUS 
LEON ANDREW POTRATZ 01574121 AUS 
CARL WILLIAM POWELL 0911605 AUS 
RICHARD JOSEPH PRINCE 01030289 AUS 
JOSEPH PATRICK PUIG 0252361 CE 
VERNON MAYFIELD RALSTON 0306745 CE 
VOLNEY HIGDON RATTAN 0451341 AUS 
KNUT HAROLD RAUDSTEIN 0428613 Inf 
WILLIAM NORVAL REA 0474750 AUS 
JOHN DONALD REINDEL 0909212 AUS 
WARREN DAVENPORT REYBURN, JR. 

01042686 A US 
WILLIAM CONRAD RICE 01101632 AUS 

IS. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 
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2D LT TO 1ST LT-continued 

ROGER HORNSBY RICHARDSON 01635254 
AUS 

THOMAS MOORE RICKARDS 0358128 Inf 
WILLIAM FRED RIECK, JR. 0469001 AUS 
HENRY HASKELL RIGHTOR, JR. 0903404 

AUS 
FREDRICK DIETRICK RITTER, JR. 0441214 

AC 
GEORGE STANLEY ROBBINS 01165083 AUS 
LUTHER MILFORD ROBERTS 0908993 AUS 
DELOS ADELBERT ROBLYER 01288953 AUS 
EMIL WILLIAM ROHAN 0564161 AUS 
ALBERT WILBURN ROSE 0503016 AUS 
ALEXANDER WILLIAM ROSENKRANTZ 

0854,210 AC 
JOHN FRANCIS ROSS 0483048 AUS 
GERHARD ANDREW ROYCE 0790593 AC 
RICHARD MORRIS RUBLE 0911649 AUS 
VOL ABRAM RUSS 01577784 AUS 
JOSEPH SURFIELD RUSSIAL 0727778 AC 
RIJ)GELY QRNDORFF RYAN 0416243 Cav 

(temp 1st Lt AUS (AC)) 
JOHN MILTON SALLEE, JR. 0429856 AC 
FRANK MICHAEL SANTORIELLO 01634289 

AUS 
ROBERT HAROLD SAYRE, JR. 0322623 AUS 
FRANCIS LEE SCHMALE 0854129 AC 
WILLIAM CLARK SCHMIDT 0902511 AUS 
RICHARD ALDEAN SCOTT 01042703 AUS 
LEE MARTIN SEEGER 01635319 AUS 
LEONARD MELVIN SERVER 0559382 AUS 
ROBERT MEKSIN SHAPIRO 01102957 AUS 
ROBERT VINCENT SHARKEY 01042706 AUS 
JACK MORRISON SHEETZ 0854660 AC 
PAUL EDWARD SHORT 0315346 Inf 
THOMAS PAINE SHUMAKER 0442827 CWS 
ASA HOW ARD SMITH 0294153 FA 
CHARLES D. SMITH 0559368 AUS 
ERNEST ARCHIBALD SMITH 0904450 AUS 
GILBERT COLEMAN SMITH 01634337 AUS 
ERNEST CHARLES SNOW 01575567 AUS 
GERALD LEWIS SOBOTKA 0465070 AC 
WILLIAM BROWN SOUTHWICK 0447821 

AUS 
WILLIAM FREDERICK STAINTON 0226772 

AUS 
MICHAEL ANTON STARK 01287258 AUS 
HARRY GARWOOD STAULCUP 0660211 AC 
ROBERT MUNDORF STERMAN 0443177 AC 
GLYN EDWARD SYEPHENS 0659336 AC 
LINN HARDING STITLE 0501819 AUS 
MATHEW STOCKSON 0487978 AUS 
ARTHUR SUGAS 0660213 AC 
LEONARD JOSEPH SWIGER 0855209 AC 
JOHN MILTON TALBERT 0913453 AUS 
CHARLES MERLE TANNER 01635398 AUS 
JOHN LEE TATE 0559413 AUS 
GEORGE PARKER TAYLOR 01030195 AUS 

JAMES DILLARD THIXTON 01287088 AUS 
DICK W. THOMPSON, JR. 0431315 AC 
RUSSELL HOWARD THOMPSON 0390784 Inf 
JAMES LAFAYETTE TINDELL 0442792 AC 
PHILIP VAN VELSOR TOBIN, JR. 0426477 AC 
EUGENE FRALEY TORVEND 0424576 AC 
SAMUEL ANDREW TOTTEN 0291456 Inact. 
HAROLD RICHARD TOWNSLEY 0789834 AC 
HENRY PHILIP TOWNSLEY 01102091 AUS 
KENNETH DWIGHT TRIMMER 01575~5 

AUS 
DANIEL TRIMPER III 0915289 AUS 
WALTER CARL TROUTMAN 0360988 Cav 
FRANKLIN MILLER TURNBULL 0497528 

AUS 
JOSEPH NORMAN TURNER 0298275 Cav 
DEAN WHEELER TURPIN 01102095 AUS 
ALFRED WEBSTER TYLER 0432421 SC 
THOMAS SHEPPARD TYLER 0913321 AUS 
WILLIAM DONALD TYLER 03484,03 AC 
ROBERT ASHER UDELSOHN 01102097 AUS 
LAURENCE WILLIAM VAN DUSEN 0437632 

AC 
URBAN PETER VAN SUSTERN 0343619 Inact 
WILLIAM LA WREN CE VAN VLECK 0559421 

AUS 
MANUEL AUGUSTINE VARGAS 01634425 

AUS 
JOHN WILLIAM VOGT, JR. Oe59342 AC 
ALBERT JOSEPH WALDERHAUG 0466431 

AC 
FREDERICK THOMAS WALKER 0336106 

AUS 
JOHN DOUGLAS WALLACE 0854227 AC 
MARSHALL CLIFTON WARFEL 0907503 A US 
NICK W ARUSH 0662207 AC 
CHARLES HENRY WASSERMAN 01635463 

AUS 
GEORGE MAISH WATROUS 0902045 AUS 
HAROLD WALTER WELLS 0727816 AC 
PHILIP FLAHAVU, WELSH 0454182 AUS 
MILLARD COLUMBUS WEST 0904536 AUS 
GEORGE WELLINGTON WHITE, JR. 0727951 

AC 
RALPH FREDERICK WHOLEY 01103004 AUS 
LEONARD JOHN WILL 0659344 AC 
CLYDE FERRIS WILLIAMS 0483845 AUS 
GEORGE CONNOR WILLIAMS 0559445 AUS 
GUY HARRISON WILLIAMS, JR. 0405313 AC 
WILLIAM WESLEY WILLIAMS 0727952 AC 
EDGAR BERYL WILSON 0911489 AUS 
HAROLD WILLIAM PHILLIP WISS 0434358 

AC 
ROBERT LOUIS WOLFF 01635490 AUS 
LUKE COX WOOLDRIDGE 0~14926 CE 
DALE C. WRIGHT 01100404 AUS 
VANCE JOSEPH YATES 01634490 AUS 
RICHARD ANDREW ZAIS 01634496 AUS 

16. Announcement is made ol the temp promotion of the following-named officers to the grades indicated 
in their respective services A US with rank fr date of this order under the provisions of sec 127a NDA as 
amended: 

LT COL TO COL 

GEORGE BROOKS WEST 0239114 MC 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 
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MAJ TO LT COL 

HAROLD DARBY PARKS 0283775 MC 
CAPT TO MAJ 

ELLIS FINKELMAN 0316349 DC 
EDWARD ALBERT HEFFNER 0345863 MC 

SAMUEL DEWITT ULRICH 0368042 MC 
RAYMOND WELCH 0310196 Sn 

1ST LT TO CAPT 

EDWARD WILLIAM BURKE 0437178 MC-
AUS 

MARTIN CIEBIEN 0434824 DC-AUS 
CARL FREDERICK DAMEROW 0295809 DC 
WILMER BALLOU EAMES 0401925 DC 
EDWARD ALPHONSE GAMARD, JR. 0355586 

DC 
JOHN ROLLIN HARDIN 0298684 DC 
FRANK NEWTON HARVEY 0319499 DC 
ROBERT SELLEN HUNT 0411523 MC-AUS 
SIDNEY KREININ 0338629 MC 
CHARLES FRANCIS LANDIS 0305202 DC 

JOSEPH OLIVER LAPRAIRIE 0321222 DC 
HUGO KARL LIST 0430414 Ch-AUS 
ARTHUR DULANE MARTIN 0399687 DC 
CHESTER ALVIN MORGAN 0301256 DC 
MILTON DOROTHY PURVIS 0338504 DC 
JULIUS CHARLES ROBBINS O4440f.4 DC-AUS 
EDWARD GAGE SAVAGE 0425854 MC 
THOMAS GRANVILLE STANLEY 0608788 DC 
SIDNEY HALLECK YARBRO UGH 

JR. 0338296 DC 
HYMAN SAMUEL ZIMMERMAN 0301018 DC 

17. Announcement is made of the temp promotion of tbe following-named officers to the grades indicated 
In the AUS (AC) with rank fr date of this order under the provisions of Public Law 455 77th Congress ap­
proved 16 Feb 1942. 

1ST LT TO CAPT 

THAYER OTIS BLACK 0•187525 AUS 
JOHN FRANCIS CURRAN 0908546 AUS 
ERNEST EUGENE HUYETT 0486211 AUS 
VIRGIL GIBNEY KINNAIRD, JR. 0429162 

CLIFFORD MELVIN SHIRPSER 0912660 
AUS 

MARLON WILLIAM VANCE 0913445 AUS 
GEORGE FRANK WATKINS 0428198 AUS 

AUS 
2n LT TO 1ST LT 

ALBERT FRANCIS FAHY, JR. 0789695 AC 

Par 18 not used. 

JAMES RUSSEL FARRIS 0789698 AC 

19. The following temp promotions to the gr indicated in AUS under the provisions of 127a NDA as 
amended are hereby confirmed. Eff date and date of rank alter each name. 

LT COL TO COL 

CLYDE DEWEY KEITH 0131504 AUS 28 Sept 1942. 

MAJ TO LT COL 

JAMES ERNEST FISH 0178358 MC 23 Nov 1942. 
DONALD MITCHELL GLOVER 0400349 MC 19 Nov 1942. 
MERRILL PAUL HART 0246652 AUS 28 Sept 1942. 
ROBERT JORDAN MARSHBURN 0478375 AUS 28 Sept 1942. 
BROOKE ELTINGE SA WYER 0104580 Inact 28 Sept 1942. 

CAPT TO MAJ 

VERNON LOWELL BOLTON 0358110 MC 19 Nov 1942. 
FRANCIS JOHN FITZPATRICK 0902540 AUS 24 Nov 1942. 
LEONARD FORMOSA, JR. 0900593 AUS 19 Nov 1942. 
PAUL GARLAND GUTHRIE 0294527 AUS 24 Nov 1942. 
CLEM WILLIAM LEPSCH 0223782 OD 19 Nov 1942. 
GUS WILLIAM SCHLITZKUS 0337620 AUS 23 Nov 1942. 
HORACE EDWARD THOMAS 0335534 MC 19 Nov 1942. 

1ST LT TO CAPT 

HERMAN WILLIAM BIERITZ, JR. 0307716 SC 19 Nov 1942. 
EDWARD JOHN CALLAHAN 0419071 AUS 22 Nov 1942. 
ALBERT CHONG CHOCK 0366919 AUS 22 Nov 1942. 
JOHN FREDRICK CORBIN 0358138 Cav (temp Capt AUS (AC)) 23 Nov 1942. 
WILLIAM WILSON DUFFEY 0365975 Inf 24 Nov 1942. 
SAMUEL LEVI EGGER 0356196 SC 19 Nov 1942. 
VINCENT ALBERT FIORA 0337731 Inf 24 Nov 1942. 

475123-42--3 
[·S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 



18 

1ST LT TO CAPT-continued 

REX EUGENE FLYNN 0412294 AUS 22 Nov 1942. 
JOSEPH OWEN GUYTON 0272089 CAO 22 Nov 1942. 
PALMER JOHN HARWOOD 0376693 AUS 22 Nov 1942. 
JOHN FRANCIS HEALEY 0418534 AUS 16 Nov 1942. 
KENYON SCOTT JENCKES 0364878 AUS 24 Nov 1942. 
HOWARD ROY JORDAN 0271060 Ch 24 Nov 1942. 
MELVIN MARTIN LAWSON 0365389 SC 19 Nov 1942. 
CHARLES YONDORF LAZARUS 0384089 AUS 28 Sept 1942. 
CLAYTON JOSEPH MURPHY 0362733 Inf 24 Nov 1942. 
HOWARD CARL NELSON 0405241 AUS 16 Nov 1942. 
WALTER BRYAN PINCKNEY 0428356 Ch 24 Nov 1942. 
JOSEPH EDGAR WHITEHEAD 0468979 AUS 24 Nov 1942. 

2D LT TO 1ST LT 

TOM ROGERS CAMPBELL 0440758 AUS 24 Nov 1942. 
CHARLES DAVID HASTINGS 0450884 AUS 24 Nov 1942. 
ROBERT GARLAND HENDERSON 0450889 AUS 24 Nov 1942. 
JOHN DAVENPORT McCOY SHAW 0282000 CWS 22 Nov 1942. 

[AG 210.2 (26 Nov 42).J 

20. DP following officers ordered to AD WP fr home to sta on date indicated. TDN. FD 31 P431--0l-
02-03--07--08 A 0425-23. All dates are 1942 and personnel of A US unless otherwise indicated. 

Grade, name, section, and home address 

MAJ JOHN FREDERICK ACKERMAN 
0505425, Elizabeth, NJ (now at Richmond, Va). 

2D LT JOSEPH JOHN ALLEN 0505420, 
Highland Park, Mich (now at Ft Sill, Okla). 

1ST LT CLIFFORD ANDREW ANDER· 
SON 0228034, Mt Vernon, NY. 

CAPT ROY ELMER ANDERSON 0505415, 
Woodbridge, NJ. 

CAPT ROBERT MORGAN ANDERSON 
0920619, Pine Bluff, Ark (now at Arlington, Va). 

MAJ JOHN DEWITT ANDREWS 0191337 
QM·Res, Rochester, NY. 

LT COL STERLING EUGENE APGAR 
0505443, Bound Brook, NJ. 

2D L'r PHILLIP GOLDS'rEIN BACK 
0920597, Little Rock, Ark. 

CAPT ROBERT MONTGOMERY BAHN• 
SEN 0920596, Rock Island, Ill. 

1ST LT ARTHUR WITAMYER BAKER 
0920621, Indianapolis. Ind. 

CAPT EARL ELROY BARGER 0920599, 
Los Angeles, Calif. 

1ST LT LAMP COLLIN BARNES 0505395, 
Fayetteville, NC (now at Ft Leonard Wood, 
Mo). 

CAPT RICHARD HORACE BASSETT 
0505365, Boston, Mass (now at Washington, 
DC). 

1ST LT WILLIAM THOMAS BEARD 
0505492, Flagstaff, Ariz. 

[,S, 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

Efl date 
of duty 

7 Dec 

30 Nov 

26 Dec 

10 Dec 

30 Nov 

10 Dec 

10 Dec 

9 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

1 Dec 

29 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

5 Dec 

10 Dec 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

QMC Richmond Gen Dep, 
Richmond, Va (for limited 
service only). 

FA FARTC, Ft Sill, Okla ..... . 

CA, Op Stewart, Ga, for temp 
duty approx 30 days thence 
AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 

Hq 2d Serv C, Governors Is• 
land, NY. 

FD FDRP Army Finance Sch 
Duke Univ, Durham, NC. 

AAF AFRP Lowry Fld, Den· 
ver, Colo (for limited service 
only). 

QMC 517th QM Trk Regt, Op 
Van Dorn, l\!Iiss. 

QMC QMRP QMRTC, Ft 
Francis E. VVarren, VVyo, for 
temp duty approx 30 days 
thence Ft Brown, Tex. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Serv 
Sch Princeton Univ, Prince­
ton, NJ (for limited service 
only)• 

1590 SU, Op Breckinridge, Ky .. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Serv 
Sch Princeton Univ, Prince• 
ton, NJ. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. (TPA.) 

MIS MIS, Washington, DC .... 

QMC 517th QM Trk Regt, Op 
Van Dorn, Miss. 

Date of 
rank 

7 Dec 

30 Nov 

26 Dec 

10 Dec 

30 Nov 

10 Dec 

10 Dec 

9 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

1 Dec 

29 Nov 

1 Jan 
1943 

5 Dec 

10 Dec 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

CAPT VERNON ELLIS BELL 0505493, 
Lubbock, Tex. 

2D LT CARL VA NB UREN BOBO 0505427, 
South Ozone Park, LI, NY (now at Ft Eustis, 
Va). 

2D LTJOSEPHAUGUSTUS BOYCE 0920612, 
Portland, Oreg. 

CAPT LLOYD PAYNE BRADLEY 0505529, 
Berkeley, Calif. 

2D LT ROBERT A UDLEY BRANDON, JR. 
0325516 Inact-Res, Greensburg, Pa. 

2D LT ROGER MILLER BRANDT 0505346, 
Knights Landing, Calif. 

CH (1ST LT) VERTNER BARRY BREAZ­
EALE 0505428, Clovis, NMex. 

CAPT CARL WALTER BROMAN 0920630, 
Staunton, Va (now at Ft George G. Meade, 
Md). 

CAP'I' THOMAS VERNON BROOKS 0505501, 
Ft McPherson, Ga (now at Atlanta, Ga). 

rn·r LT DAVID DUNCAN BROWDER 
0920595, Sweetwater, Tenn. 

CAPT OLIVER GRANT BRUSH 0196072, 
Birmingham, Ala. 

CAPT HOMER W. BUCKLEY 0505396, 
Oakland, Calif. 

2D LT JAMES ELMER BURKETT LUNDY 
0920644, Tulsa, Okla. 

CAPT ALLEN ASHBERRY BUSH 0503246, 
Childress, Tex. 

CAPT RALPH EVERETT BUSH 0505449, 
Norfolk, Va (now at Memphis, Tenn). 

1ST LT WILLIAM WITTERS CAFFREY, 
JR. 0920608, Los Angeles, Calif. 

1ST LT JAMES GALLAHER CAPPS, JR., 
0505416, Utica, NY. 

CAPT JEROME HAWLEY CARGILL 
0505357, Upper Black Eddy, Pa (uow at Ft 
George G. Meade, Md). 

1ST L1' JAMES BYRON CHILDRES 
0505393, Canyon City, Oreg (now at Cp Sibert, 
Nev). 

CAP'I' HARRISON THOMAS COE 0505511, 
Shaker Heights, Ohio (now at Stout Fld, 
Indianapolis, Ind). 

LT COL CORBETT WRESON COIL 0489734, 
Spokane, Wash. 

19 

Eff date 
of duty 

1 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

10 Dec 

8 Dec 

10 Dec 

1 Dec 

28 Dec 

27 Nov 

1 Dec 

10 Dec 

26 Dec 

1 Dec 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

5 Dec 

1 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

4 Dec 

31 Dec 

27 Nov 

2 Dec 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

AGD APS AGO SOS, Wash­
ington, DC, for temp duty 
thence to NYPE APO, 
Brooklyn, NY. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. (TPA.) 

Trans C SPE, Ft Lawton, 
Wash. 

MIS MIS, Washington, DC ___ _ 

AAF AFRP Lowry Fld, Den­
ver, Colo. 

AAF Victorville Army Fly 
Sch, Victorville, Calif. 

RP of C of Ch Harvard Univ, 
Cambridge, Mass. 

A Ex Serv Sch for Special Serv, 
Ft George G. Meade, Md. 

AGD AGP Hq 4th Serv C, 
Atlanta, Ga, for temp duty. 

Trans C San Francisco Port 
Agency, San Francisco, Calif. 

CA, Cp Stewart, Ga, for temp 
dnty approx 30 days thence 
AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 

Trans C SFPE, Ft Mason, 
Calif. 

CE EUTC, Cp Claiborne, La .. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp dnty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq & 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 20 
SO 316 WD CS as pertains to 
this officer is revoked. 

QMC Memphis QM Dep, 
Memphis, Tenn. 

Trans C Los Angeles Subpart 
of Emb, VVihnington, Calif. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. 

SS SS Div SSRP, Lexington, 
Va. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. (TPA.) 

Hq I Troop Carrier C Stout 
Fld, Indianapolis, Ind. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq & 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 
20 SO 316 WD CS as pertains 
to this officer is revoked. 

Date of 
rank 

1 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

10 Dec 

8 Dec 

12 Nov 

I Dec 

28 Dec 

27 Nov 

1 Dec 

10 Dec 

26 Dec 

1 Dec 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

5 Dec 

1 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

4 Dec 

31 Dec 

27 Nov 

2 Dec 

(•S. 0. 322, 26 November; 1942] 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

CAPT ROSCOE THOMAS CRANE O50Ml3, 
Arlington, Va. 

2D LT GARNET ODBERT CROPP O50M21, 
Commanche, Okla (now at Cp Forrest, Tenn). 

1ST LT JOHN PEIRCE CROSBY 0257675, 
Lexington, Ky. 

1ST LT ALBERT EARL CROWLEY 0448206, 
Terre Haute, Ind. 

2D LT TAFT CUMMINGS 0505391, Jackson­
ville, Fla (now at Ft Benning, Gal. 

CAPT GEORGE R. DASHIELL, Ja. 0505534 
Med, Brownsville, Tex. 

CAPT PETER WRENN DELOHERY 
0505386, Washington, DC. 

1ST LT RICHARD RENICK DICKSON 
0152571, Lewisburg, WVa. 

MAJ EDGAR FRANCIS DELISLE 0407618 
Engr-Rcs, Kenmore, NY. 

2D LT ANTHONY BENJAMIN DILLINGER 
O5G3134, MA, New Orleans, La (now at Cp 
Grant, Ill). 

CAPT GEORGE CORNELIUS DOTY 
O920b79, Lexington, Ky. 

CAPT VERNON PENNOYER DOUGHTY 
0209094 Inact-Res, Portsmouth, Va. 

LT COL JAMES CLARENCE DOYLE 
0920613, Clayton, Mo (now at W!!shington, 
DC). 

2D LT ALFRED DANIEL DREHER 0505448, 
Rcmulns, Mich. 

CAPT FRANK HAROLD DUGAN 0294171 
Engr-Res, Rochester, NY. 

20 

Eff date 
of duty 

10 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

9 Dec 

1 Dec 

1 Dec 

10 Dec 

4 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

2 Dec 

2 Jan 
1943 

10 Dec 

10 Dec 

3 Dec 

2 Dec 

1ST LT CHARLES HENRY DUNLAP 1 Dec 
0505484, Clairton, Pa (now at Spokane, Wash). 

CAPT EDWIN WINFIELD DURIE O50M91, 10 Dec 
Ridgewood, NJ. 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

Branch and sta to whi_ch asgd 

MD Distribution Div SGO 
SOS, Washington, DC. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
.Custer, Mich. (TP A.) 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. So much of 
par 20 SO 310 WD CS as per­
tains to this officer is revoked. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence SOSUTC, New Or­
leans, La (ret to 756th Ry 
Shop Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 SO 321 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked. 

Sta Comp!, Ft McClellan, Ala. 
(TPA.) 

MRP MRTC, Cp Barkeley, 
Tex. 

Intel Sec Facility Security Br 
0 of Civilian Def, Washing­
ton, DC. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Surlling, Minn (ret to Hq & 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 20 
SO 316 WD CS as pertains to 
this officer i:, revoked. 

MRP MRTC, Cp Grant, Ill. 
So much of par 20 SO 298 
WD CS as pertains to this 
officer is revoked. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ (for limited service only). 

AAF AFRP Lowry Fld, Den­
ver, Colo. 

OD Industrial Div OC of Ord 
SOS, Washington, DC. 

AAF 3d Ferrying Gp Ferrying 
Div ATC Wayne Co Airport, 
Romulus, Mich. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq & 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grauel Div 
upon act). So much of par 
20 SO 316 WD CS as pertains 
to this officer is revoked. 

Date of 
rank 

10 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

9 Dec 

1 Dec 

1 Dec 

10 Dec 

4 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

2 Dec 

1 Dec 

2 Jan 
1943 

10 Dec 

10 Dec 

3 Dec 

2 Dec 

AAF 18th Rep! Wing, Salt Lake l Dec 
City, Utah. (TPA.) 

OD Ord Sch, Aberdeen Pr Gr, JO Dec 
Md, for temp duty approx 1 
mo thence to 283d Ord Co 
(MM) OUTC Mississippi 
Ord Plant, Flora, Miss. 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

1ST LT EDWARD J. GRANEY 0225954 
Engr-Res, Lyons, NY. 

MAJ EDWARD ROBERT GRANNISS 
0505616, Larchmont, NY. 

CAPT FULTON THATCHER GRANT 
0505388, Ridgewood, NJ (now at Washington, 
DC). 

LT COL JAMES EMMETT GUILFOYLE 
0218758 Engr-Res, Buffalo, NY. 

1ST LT WILLIAM JENNINGS BRYAN 
GUNION 0491167, Newark, Ohio. 

1ST LT CLIFFORD VINCENT HARPER 
0505431, Presidio of San Francisco, Calif. 

MAJ ELMER RUSSELL HARRIS 0487622, 
Louisville, Ky, 

22 

Eff date 
of duty 

2 Dec 

27 Nov 

5 Dec 

2 Dec 

2 Dec 

l Dec 

2 Dec 

CAPT DONALD REED HEAD 0500323, 2 Dec 
Omaha, Nebr. 

]v[AJ JAMES JOSEPH HEALY 0920618, 1 Dec 
Detroit, Mich. 

1ST LT JOSEPH THOMAS HEFFRON 7 Dec 
0505457, Joliet, Ill. 

CAPT FRANK DOUGLAS HEFLIN 0159105 2 Dec 
Engr-Res, Nashville, Tenn. 

JST LT ROBERT JOHNSTONE HENDRY 26 Nov 
0505480, Los Angeles, Calif (now at Princeton, 
NJ). 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (rct to Hq and 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 20 
SO 316 WD CS as pertains to 
this officer is revoked. 

CMP PMGO SOS, Washing­
ton, DC. 

MIS MIS, Washington, DC __ _ 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (mt to Hq 
and Hq Co 701st Ry Grand 
Div· upon act). So much of 
par 20 SO 316 WD CS as per-
tains to this officer is revoked. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 729th Ry 
Operating Bri upon act). So 
much of par 20 SO 316 WD 
CS as pertains t.o this officer 
is revoked. 

Trans C SFPE, Ft. Mason, 
Calif. (TPA.) 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 728th Ry 
Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 SO 316 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked. 

Date of 
rank 

2 Dec 

27 Nov 

5 Dec 

2 Dec 

2 Dec 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq 
and Hq Co 701st Ry Grand 
Div upon act). 

Trans C, Shreveport Holding 1 Dec 
and Reconsignment Point, 
Shreveport, La. 

OD Kankakee Ord Works, 7 Dec 
Joliet, Ill. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSU'l'C, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 728th Ry 
Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 SO 316 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked·. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence Hq 
9th Serv C, Ft Douglas, 
Utah. 



23 

Eff date Grade, name, section, and home address_____ of dnty Branch and sta to which asgd Date of 
rank 

MAJ RALPH BURTON HENNING 0158444 
FA-Res, Toledo, Ohio (now at Birmingham, 
Ala). 

26 Dec CA AAAORP, Op Wallace, 3 Sept 
Tex. 

<JAPT JOHN ADOLPH HENSLER 0920632, 
Toms River, NJ (now at Philadelphia, Pa). 

27 Nov OD Frankford Ars, Philadel- 27 Nov 
phia, Pa. 

MAJ ALBERT GORDON HENTZ 0281663 
Engr-Res, Kenmore, NY. 

2 Dec Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq & 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 
20 SO 316 WD CS as pertains 
to this officer is revoked. 

<JAPT WILLIAM WORTHINGTON HER­
·RICK, JR. 0419566 Engr-Res, Syracnse, NY. 

2 Dec _____ do___________________________ 2 Dec 

ZD LT LAWRENCE WILLIAM HESS 
0920631, Jackson, Mich (now at Milwaukee, 
Wis). 

27 Nov Hq Milwaukee Div USA Rctg 27 Nov 
& Ind Serv, Milwaukee, Wis. 

1ST LT ROBERT WILLIAM HILL 0920598, 
·Douglaston, NY. 

26 Nov A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 

1ST LT RUSSELL RAYMOND HILSINGER 2 Dec 
0485305, Reading, Pa. 

2D LT HORACE POTTS HOBBS, JR. 0920615, 1 Dec 
Washington, DC. 

2D LT WILFRED HARVEY HOLLAND 2 Dec 
0448386, Melrose, Mass. 

1ST LT WILLIAM HUBERT HOPKINS 8 Dec 
0505500, Los Angeles, Calif (now at Yermo, 
Calif). 

1ST LT WILLIAM HERSCHEL HOPSON 27 Nov 
0505536, Nacogdoches, Tex (now at Cambridge, 
Mass). 

1ST LT JOHN BRYANT HUCKABAY 2 Dec 
0476157, Amarillo, Tex. 

·OH (1ST LT) GEORGE CALDWELL 10 Dec 
HUMPHREY 0505483, Portales, NMex. 

2D LT ROBERT ALLAN HUMPHREY 1 Dec 
0505286, San Diego, Calif (now at Op Beale, 
Calif). 

NJ. So much of par 30 SO 
294 WD CS as pertains to this 
officer is revoked. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 728th Ry 
Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 WO 316 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer 
Is revoked. 

MIS MIS SOS, Arlington, Va 1 D8C 

(for limited service only). 
'l'rans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 

temp dutyapprox4 wks thence 
SOSUTC, New Orleans, La 
(ret to 729th Ry Operating-
Bn upon act). So much of 
par 20, SO 316 WD CS as 
pertains to this officer is re-
voked. 

Trans C Yermo Holding & Re- 8 Dec 
consignment Pt, Yermo, Calif. 

CWS CWS Development Lab, 27 Nov 
Cambridge, Mass. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence Mil Ry Serv, Ft Snel-
ling, Minn (ret to Hq & Hq 
G.o 701st Ry Grand Div upon 
act). So much of par 20, SO 
316 WD CS as pertains to this 
officer is revoked. 

77th Sta Hosp, Op Barkeley, 10 Dec 
Tex. 

Armd F 46th Armd Div, Op 1 Dec 
Beale, Calif. 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942) 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

2D LT THOMAS NEWTON HUTCHIN­
SON, JR. 0420601 Air-Res, New Orleans, La. 

!ST LT GUY FLOYD HYETT 0435303, 
Chicago, Ill. 

24 

Eff date 
of duty 

10 Dec 

2 Dec 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

AAB, New Orleans, La, for 
phys exam if phys qua! 
thence to AFFTO SEAFTO, 
Sebring, Fla. 

Trans 0, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence SOSUTO, New Or-
leans, La (ret to 729th Ry 
Operating Bn upon art). So 

• ,much of par 20 SO 316 WD 
OS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked. 

Date of 
rank 

10 Dec 

2 Dec 

CAPT JAMES EDWARD INMAN 0217843, 2 Dec .do___________________________ 2 Dec 
Lombard, Ill. 

1ST LT EARL FREDERICK JACKSON 26 Nov A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
0505531, Brazil, Ind (now at Princeton, NJ). 

2D LT LELAND GLADE JACKSON 0505478, 26 Nov 
Poland, Ohio (now at Princeton, NJ). 

!ST LT ELBERT VINTON JACOBS, JR. 1 Dec 
0227385, Knoxville, Tenn. 

2D LT ALFR.ED•JAMES, JR. 0480225, Louis- 2 Dec 
ville, Ky. 

!ST LT LUTHER MARTIN JOHNSON 4 Dec 
0505355, Montgomery, Ala. 

2D LT WARREN CHARLES JOHNSON 10 Dec 
0465065 Air-Res, Wahoo, Nebr. 

!ST LT CLAUDE JOHNSTON, JR, 0326010 2 Dec 
Engr-Res, St Matthew, Ky. 

!ST LT BERRY EDWARD JONES 0238471, 10 Dec 
Portland, Oreg. 

!ST LT MARTIN PAUL KAUFMAN 0920634, 27 Nov 
Shaker Deights, Ohio (now at Philadelvhia, 
Pa). 

!ST LT WALTER HOBSON KEEBLER 2 Dec 
0491162, Louisville, Ky. 

!ST LT JOHN THOMAS KEENAN 0505455, 7 Dec 
Cranston, RI. (now at Washington, DO). 

[,S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 9th Serv 0, Ft Douglas, 
Utah. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex-Sch 26 No.v 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 5th Serv O Ft Hayes, 
Columbus, Ohio. 

Sta Com, Op Toccoa, Ga________ 1 Dec 

Trans 0, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTO, New 
Orleans, La (return to 728th 
Ry Operating Bn upon act). 
So much of par 20, SO 316 
WD OS as pertains to this 
officer is revoked. 

Trans O Montgomery Holding .4 Dec 
& Reconsignment Pt, Mont-
gomery, Ala. 

AFRP Lowry Fld, Denver, 10 Nov 
Colo. 

Trans 0, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTO, New 
Orleans, La (return to 728th 
Ry Operating Bn upon act). 
So much of par 20, SO 316 
W D OS as pertains to th is 
officer is revoked. 

OE EORP Columbus QM 10 Dec 
Dep, Columbus, Otio. 

QMO Philadelphia QM Dep 27 Nov 
SOS, Philadelphia, Pa. 

Trans 0, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence SOSUTO, New Or-
leans, La (return to 728th Ry 
Operati_ng Bn upon act). So 
mtich of par 20, SO 316, WD 
OS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked. 

OMP PMGO SOS, Washing- 7 Dec 
ington DO (for limited service 
only). 



Grade, name, section, and horrie address 

1ST LT KEN:t-.TETH IRWIN KIMBRO 
0505528, Austin, Tex (now at Oakland, Calif). 

1ST LT PAUL ASHBY, KIMES 0505081, 
Columbus, Ind (now at Princeton, NJ). 

1ST LT DONALD SAMUEL KINGERY 
0347393, Wilkinsburgh, Pa. 

2JJ LT CHARLES RICHARD KIRK 0505477, 
Chicago, Ill (now at Princeton, NJ), 

1ST LT ROBERT GRIFFIN LATIMER, JR. 
0504909 Med, Union City,,Tenn. 

1ST LT PAUL GERHART LEHMAN 
0505479, Berne, Ind (now at Princeton, NJ). 

1ST LT PAUL STUART LIMERI:CK 0505510, 
Webster Groves, Mo (now at Washington, DC). 

MAJ JOHN AUDLEY LONG O50545G, Wash-
ington, DC. 

1ST LT CHESTER BROWN LOOMIS, JR. 
0505482, Laguna Beach, Calif. 

LT COL CARL DEA VER LOVE 0321264, 
Louisville, Ky. 

25 

Eff date 
of duty 

27 Nov 

26 Nov 

10 Dec 

26 Nov 

5 fan 
1943 

26 Nov 

27 Nov 

7 Dec 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

QMC California QM Dep, 
Oakland, Calif. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 7th Serv C, Omaha, Nebr. 

CE ERTC, Ft Belvoir, Va ___ ._ 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 7th Serv C, Omaha, Nebr. 

MRP Lawson GH, Atlanta, 
Ga. SO much of par 20 SO 
:l16 WD CS as pertains to this 
officer is revoked. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 5th Serv C Ft Hayes, 
Columbus, Ohio. 

OD Plans & Operations Br' 
Fld Serv Div OC of Ord SOS, 
Washington, DC. 

OD OC of Ord SOS, Washing­
ton, DC (for limited service 
only). 

AAF AF AFS Mather Fie!, 
Sacramento, Calif. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New 
Orleans, La (return to 728th 
Ry Operating Bn upon act). 
So much of par 20 SO 316 
WD CS as pertains to this 
officer is revoked. 

Date of 
rank 

27 Nov 

26 Nov 

10 Dec 

26 Nov 

5 Jan 
1943 

26 Nov 

27 Nov 

7 Dec 

l Dec 

2 Dec 

1ST LT MORRIS CUNNINGHAM LOWEN- 26 Dec CA AAAORP, Cp Wallace, 26 Dec 
BERG 0221087, Albia,-Iowa. 

1ST LT WILLIAM ERVIN LUCK 0504537, 
Winston-Salem, NC, 

CAPT RUSSELL MARTIN LUTHER HER­
SHEY 0171338, Brooklyn, NY (now at Wash­
ington, DC). 

2D LT LEWIS EDWIN McCOWN 0505344, 
Urbana, Ill (now at Ft Lewis, Wash). 

2D LT FRANK CRAIG JOSEPH McGURK 
0505385, Richmond, Va, 

2D LT WILLIAM FRANCIS McLAUGHLIN 
0920583, Portland, Me, 

1ST LT HAROLD ALEXANDER McMANIS 
0505360, Merced, Calif (now at Ft Bragg, NC), 

2D LT JOHN JOSEPH McWEENY 0249639, 
Lynnfield ·center, Mass·, 

1ST LT FRED DARIUS MACDONALD 
0505495, Jacksonville, Ill. 

8 Dec 

8 Dec 

1 Dec 

5 Dec 

2 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

3 Dec 

1 Dec 

Tex 
CMP Student PMGTC, Ft. 

Custer, Mich. So much or 
par 20 SO 310 WD CS as per­
tains to this officer is revoked. 

OD Plans & Operations Br Fld 
Serv Div OC of Ord SOS, 
Washington, DC, 

Sig C Elec Tng Gp, Ft Mon­
mouth, NJ. (TPA.) 

AG D Hq 3d Serv C, Baltimore, 
Md. 

QMC QMRP QMRTC, Cp 
Lee, Va, for temp duty approx 
30 days thence Perishable Br 
Fld Hq Subsistence Div 
OQMG, Chicago, Ill. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. (TPA.) 

Recruit Reep Cen, Ft Devens, 
Mass (for limited sen,ice 
only). 

OD 544th Ord Co (HM), Aber­
deen Pr Or, Md. 

[·S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

8 Dec 

8 Dec 

1 Dec 

5 Dec 

2 Dec 

1 fan 
1943 

5 Nov 

1 Dec 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

1ST LT JACK SIMPSON MACFARLAND 
0920088, North Hollywood, Calif. 

2D LT THOMAS EMIL MALONEY 0505400, 
New York, NY (now at Avon, NJ). 

2D LT EDWARD MASLON 0505447, Minne­
apolis, Minn (now at Long Beach, Calif). 

2D LT THOMAS EDWIN MATHEWS, JR. 
0920601, Glendale, Calif. 

2D LT THOMAS LEROY MATTHEWS, Ja. 
0463070, Richmond, Va. 

CAPT RICHMOND MAURY 0505419, Rich­
mond, Va. 

CAPT WALTER LOUIS MEJO 0250903, 
Malverne, NY. 

1ST LT LEWIS PENDRY METESSER 
0245718, Johnstown, Pa. 

CAPT DON WYNKOOP MOORE 0505520, 
New Rochelle, NY (now at Washington, DC). 

1ST L'I' WILLIAM ARTHUR MOORE 
0427979 Engr-Res, Birmingham, Ala. 

26 

Eff date 
of duty 

8 Dec 

10 Dec 

1 Dec 

10 Dec 

10 Dec 

26 Dec 

1 Dec 

26 Dec 

27 Nov 

2 Dec 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

AAF OTS, Miami Beach, Fla, 
for temp duty thence to !st 
Motion Picture Unit, Los 
Angeles, Calif, for temp duty 
thence to 16th Photo Sq, 
Bolling Fld, DC. So mnch of 
par 20 SO 307 WD CS as per­
tains to this officer is revoked. 

Sig C Elec Tng Gp, Ft Mon­
mouth, NJ (for limited service 
only). 

AAF Hqs 6th Ferrying Gp 
Ferrying Div Long Beach 
Army Air Fld, Long Beach, 
Calif. 

Sig C WCAFTC, Santa Ana, 
Calif. 

OD Ord Sch, Aberdeen Pr Gr, 
Md, for temp duty approx 
1 mo thence to 553d Ord Co 
(Hv Maint), Op Perry, Ohio. 

CA, Op Stewart, Ga, for temp 
duty approx 30 days thence 
AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 

CA AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va __ _ 

CA, Op Stewart, Ga, for temp 
duty approx 30 days thence to 
AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 

Sig C Spec Act Br Administra­
tive Div, Washington, DC. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence SOSUTC, New Or-
leans, La (return to 728th Ry 

·Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20, SO 316 WD CS 
as pertains to this officer is 
revoked. 

Date of 
rank 

8 Dec 

10 Dec 

1 Doo 

10 Dec 

10 Dec 

26 Dec 

1 Dec 

26 Dec 

27 No.-

2 Dec 

CAPT ROBERT L. MORRIS 0401811, Nash­
ville, Tenn. 

1 Dec Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 1 Dec 

1ST LT GEORGE CHARLES MORRIS- 30 Nov 
SETTE 0329266 Inact-Res, Seattle, Wash. 

CAPT HARTWELL POWELL MORSE 10 Dec 
0505318, Binghamton, NY. 

CAPT LIONEL BEL MOSES, Ja. 0505470, 26 Nov 
Montclair, NJ (now at Princeton, NJ), 

2D LT CHARLES BRYAN MOTEN 0920356, 28 Nov 
Ar)ington,-Va. 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

temp duty approx 4 wks thence 
SOSUTC, New Orleans, La 
(return to 728th Ry Oper-
ating Bn upon act). So much 
of par 20, SO 321 WD CS as 
pertains to this officer is re-
voked. 

Trans C SPE, Seattle, Wash. 30 Nov 
So much of par 20 SO 274 & 
312 WD CS that pertains to 
this officer are revoked (for lim-
ited service only). 

AAF AFOTS, Miami Beach, 10 Dec 
Fla (for limited service only). 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 2d Serv C, Governors 
Island,NY. 

OD New Haven Ord Dep, Ft 28 No-. 
Wayne, Ind. So much of par 
20 SO 314 WD CS as pertains 
to this officer is revoked. 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

27 

Eff date 
of duty Branch and sta to which asgd Date of 

rank 

1ST LT GILBERT HORTON MUDGE 10 Dec AFOTS,MiamiBeach,Fla _____ 10 Dec 
0505426 Med, Northport, NY. 

2D LT ERNEST EDWARD MURRAY 1 Dec 
0505499, Ft Worth, Tex (now at Geiger Fld, 
Wash). 

MAJ CLYDE M. MYERS 0505440, Columbus, 10 Dec 
Ohio. 

1ST LT NEAL DENMAN NELSON 0226233, 10 Dec 
Coeur d'Alene, Idaho. 

2D· LT GILBERT NEVLING 0505397, Utah- 1 Dec 
ville, Pa (now at Macon, Ga). 

2D LT JOHN ROBERT NEW 046004 Inf-Res, JO Dec 
Greenville, SO. 

1ST LT THOMAS MICHAEL NOLAN, JR. 26 Nov 
0505476, Waltham, Mass (now at Princeton, 
NJ). 

MAJ JAMES FRANCIS O'CONNELL 2 Dec 
0423659, Syracuse, NY. 

2D LT RUSSELL JENNINGS OGILVIE, JR. 
0257957, Shreveport, La. 

2D LT EDWARD EMMETT O'NEIL 0185707, 
Omaha, Nebr. 

2D LT JOSEPH SCOTT O'NEILL 0271055, 
Lexington, Ky. 

1 Jan 
1943 

1 Dec 

26 Dec 

CAPT CLARENCE EDWARD PAGE 2 Dec 
0445676, Little Rock, Ark. 

2D LT BEVERLY RICE PALMER 0505401, 1 Dec 
Ft Sam Houston, Tex. 

CAPT PHILIP COULTER PALMER 0920629, 29 Nov 
Washington, Pa. 

AAF Hq 18th Rep! Wing, Salt 1 Dec 
Lake City, Utah. (TPA.) 

QMC 517th QM Trk Regt, Cp 10 Dec 
Van Dorn, Miss. 

Trans C SPE, Ft Lawton, 10 Dec 
Wash. 

AAF AFBFS, Cochran Fld, 1 Dec 
Macon, Ga. 

IRTC, Cp Croft, SC ____________ 10 Dec 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 1st Serv C, Boston, Mass. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks thence 
to Mil Ry Serv, Ft Snelling, 
Minn (return to Hq & Hq Co 
701st Ry Grand Div upon 
act). So much of par 20, SO 
316 WD CS as pertains to this 
officer is revoked. 

CMP PMGTC, Ft Custer, 
Mich. 

Reception Oen, Ft Logan, Colo 
(Serv C). 

CA, Op Stewart, Ga, for temp 
duty approx 30 days thence 
AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 

Trans 0, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence SOSUTC, New Or-
leans, La (return to 729th Ry 
Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20, SO 316 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer is 
revoked. 

Hq 8th Serv 0, Ft Sam Hous­
ton, Tex, for temp duty. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ. 

1 Jan 
1943 

1 Dec 

26 Dec 

2 Dec 

1 Dec 

29 Nov 

2D LT JAMES EDWARD PARKER 0505453, 
Mather Fld, Calif. 

1 Dec AAF Roswell Army Fly Sch, 
Roswell, NMex. 

CAPT GEORGE JACOB PFLIEGER 0504408 1 Dec OD Letterkenny Ord Dep, 1 Dec 
Ridgewood, Queens, NY. Chambersburg, Pa. So much 

of par 20 SO 309 WD CS as 
pertains to this officer is re-
vokea. 

CAPT FRANKLYN MOREL PIERCE 27 Nov MD MFSS, Carlisle Bks, Pa ___ 27 Nov 
0505107, North Hollywood, Calif (now at 
Carlisle Bks, Pa). 

CAPT RICHARD HARVEY PIERSON 1 Dec 
0920591, Seattle, Wash. 

1ST LT FRED EDWARD PITTMAN, SR. 26 Nov 
0505474, Selma, Ala (now at Princeton, NJ). 

Trans C SFPE, Ft Mason, 1 Dec 
Calif. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to. 
Hq 4th Serv C, Atlanta, Ga. 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 



Grade, name, section, ~nd home address 

28 

Eff date 
of duty Branch and sta to which asgd Date of 

rank 

·CAPT LEE THOMAS POPE 0505475, 26 Nov A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Quanah, Tex (now at Princeton, NJ). 

,CAPT LOUIS MAURICE QUIRIN 0505350, 1 Dec 
Manchester, NH. 

·CAPT JACK RAPAPORT 0505467, Youngs- 26 Nov 
town, Ohio (now at Princeton, NJ). 

·2D LT JOHN KAY REED 0505459, Trout, 1 Dec 
La (now at Sherman, Tex). 

·2D LT ARTHUR RENFREW ROBERTS 1 Dec 
0920590, Seattle, Wash. 

·2D LT JOHN ALOYIOUS REYNA 0505392, 30 Dec 
Glendale, Calif. 

·2D LT CLIFFORD SAMUEL RHOADS 1 Dec 
0920607, Los Angeles, Calif. 

2D LT MARVIN ELZIE ROBERTS 0505488, 1 Dec 
St Louis, Mo. 

•CA;F'T" JAM]j:s· MITCHELL ROBERTSON 2 Dec 
0483402, Altoona, Pa. 

1ST LT BARTON DEAN ROBESON, SR. 31 Dec 
0505485, San. Antonio, Tex (now at Ft Sam 
Houston, Tex). 

1ST LT GARLIN ASA ROBINSON 0347206, 1 Dec 
Birmingham, Ala. 

,CAPT NELSON ROBINSON 0505339, Nash- 27 Nov 
ville, Tenn (now at Washington, DC). 

CAPT JOSEPH ANTHONY ROELL 2 Dec 
O425q07 Engr-Res, Niagara Falls, NY. 

1ST LT ALEX WEIL ROSENA V 0230814, 26 Dee 
Panama City, Fla. 

MAJ HENRY THOMPSON ROWELL 27 Nov 
0505537, Baltimore, Md (now at Charlottes-
ville, Va). 

CAPT PETER SIEGFRIED RUDOLPH 5 Dec 
0505356, Thornwood, NY (now at Washington, 
DC). 

-CAPT EVAN RUSSELL 0271411 Engr-Res, 2 Dec 
Narberth, Pa. 

_ .... 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942] 

Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 9th Serv C, Ft Douglas, 
Utah. 

MIS MIS, Washington, DC___ 1 Dec 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
NOPE, New Orleans, La, 
pending further orders. 

AAF AFFTC, Perrin Fld, 1 Dec 
Sherman, Tex. 

Trans C SPE, Ft Lawton, 1 Dec 
Wash. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 30 Dec 
Custer, Mich. (TP A.) 

Trans C SFPE, Ft Mason, 1 Deo 
Calif. 

QMC 517th QM Trk Regt, Cp 1 Doe 
Van Dorn, Miss. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence SOSUTC, New Or-
leans, La (ret to 756th Ry 
Shop Bn upon act). So much 
of par 20 SO 321 WD CS as 
pertains to this officer is re-
voked. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 31 Dec 
Custer, Mich. (TPA.) 

CA AAAORP, Cp Wallace, 1 Dec 
Tex. 

QMC OQMG SOS, Washing- 27 Nov 
ton, DC. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq 
and Hq Co 701st Ry Grand 
Div upon act). So much of 
par 20 SO 316 WD CS as per-
tains to this officer is revoked. 

CA, Cp Stewart, Ga, for temp 26 Dec 
duty approx 30 days thence to 
AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 

CMP Sch for Mil Govt, Char- 27 Nov 
lottesville, Va. 

MIS MIS, Washington, DC____ 5 Dec 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 2 Dec 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence SOSUTC, New Or-
leans, La (rct to 756th Ry 
Shop Bn upon act). So much 
oLpar 20 SO 321 WD CS as 
pertains to this officer is re-
voked. 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

1ST LT AMBROSE HENRY RUTTEN­
BUSH 0505497, Richmond, Va (now at Pitts­
burgh, Pa). 

CAPT KARL SCHWARTZWALDER 
0920600, Holly, Mich. 

1ST LT ANTHONY JOE SERIENO 0435879, 
Syracuse, NY. 

1ST LT WALTER SAMUEL SEYLER 
0505461, Toledo, Ohio (now at Princeton, NJ). 

29 

Eff date 
of duty 

7 Dec 

I Dec 

2 Dec 

26 Nov 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

Trans C, Pittsburgh Trans 
Agency, Pittsburgh, Pa. 

Mat Br Resources Div Hq 
SOS, Washington, DC. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq 
and· Hq Co 701st Ry Grand 
Div upon act). So much of 
par 20 SO 316 WD CS as per-
tains to this officer is revoked. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty then9e to 
Hq 8th Serv C, Ft Sam 
Houston, Tex. 

Date of 
tank 

7 Dec 

1 Dec· 

2 Dec 

26 Nov 

CAPT JACK CHARLES SHAPIRO 050.5466,_ 26 Nov A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Tacoma, Wash (now at Princeton, NJ). Princ·eton Univ, Princeton, 

NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 9th Serv C, Ft Douglas, 
Utah. 

1ST LT CLAREMONT WELLS SHAW 26 Dec CA~ Cp Stewart, Ga, for temp 26 pee 
0244181, Lancaster, Ohio. duty approx 30 days thence 

AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 
2D L'l' DONALD EDWARD SHEERAN 1 Dec Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 1 D~c 

0491728, Dayton, Ohio. temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 728th Ry 
Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 SO 321 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked. 

1ST LT PIERCE LUTHER SHUPP 0505471, 26 Nov A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 26 Nov 
Yeadon, ];'a (now at Princeton, NJ). 

MAJ MYRON SAMUEL SILBER'l' 0505363, 4 Dec 
Newton, Mass (now at Washington, DC). 

2D LT THOMAS CURTIS SIMPSON 0255211, 26 Dec 
Terre Haute, Ind. 

!ST LT GEORGE JOSEPH SLADICH 0360083, 1 Dec 
Long Island City, NY. 

2D LT DELMER EDWARD SNOW 0920011, 10 Dec 
Corpus Christi, Tex. 

1ST LT MARSHALL ALLEN SNOWDEN 10 Dec 
028424(1, Sumrall, Miss. 

Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 3d Serv C, Baltimore, 
Md. 

QMC O of QMG SOS, Wash- 4 Dec 
ington, DC (for limited serv-
ice only). 

CA, Cp Stewart, Ga, for temp 12 Dec­
duty approx 30 days thence 
AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va. 

CA AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va_. 1 De& 

Trans C NOPE, New Orleans, 10 Dec 
La. 

Sta Compl, Ft Jackson, SC.____ 10 Dec 

CAPT KENNETH BARKER SPEELMAN 1 Dec CA AAAORP, Ft Eustis, Va__ 1 Dec 
0243135, Columbus, Ohio. 

1ST LT ORRESTES THERON SPENCE 10 Dec 
0505489, Denver, Colo. 

CAPT HARRY SPITZ 0209984 Med, ·Kew 10 Dec 
Gardens, LI, NY. 

QMO 517th QM Truck Regt, 10 Dec 
Cp \Tan Dorn, Miss. 

Hq 8th Serv C, 'Ft Sam Rous-" . 10 Dec­
ton, Tex. 

[1S. 0. 322, 26 November, 19421 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

1ST LT GREELY RICHARD SPROLES 
JR. 0464780, Louisville, Ky. 

CAPT FRANK ROBINSON STAFFORD 
0408254 Engr-Res, Rochester, NY. 

CAPT JOHN WALKER STANLEY, JR. 
0505438, Galax, Va (now at Washington, DCJ. 

CAPT PHILIP JACK • STECKER o5/i5469, 
Philadelphia, Pa (now nt Princeton, NJ). 

CAPT STANLEY COCHEY STROUT 
. 0505460, Lynbrook, NY (now at Richmond, 
·va). 

2D LT ROBERT FRANCIS STURGIS 
,0605_468, Elgin, Ill (now at Princeton, NJ). 

2D LT EUGENE WYTHE SWACKER 
0605481, Los Angeles, Calif. 

30 

Eff date 
of duty· 

2 :Oec 

2jDec 

6 Dec 

26 Nov 

27 Nov 

26 Nov 

1 Dec 

2D LT PHILIP TODD TALIAFERRO 4 Dec 
0920626, Arlington, Va. 

CAPT. ROBERT EDMUND TAPPAN 26 Dec 
. 0172534, Valparaiso, Ind. 

2D LT ROBERT CUNNINGHAM TAYLOR 
0505349, Springfield, Ill (now at CpDavis, NC). 

CAPT ARTHUR GEORGE TEETS 0409939 
Engr-Res, Bucyrus, Ohio. 

1ST LT WILLIAM ALBERT THANNUM 
0505162, Chicago, Ill (now at Princeton, NJ). 

2D LT JOHN OWEN THOMAS 0505409, 
Baltimore, Md (now at Washington, DC). 

1ST LT _CLYDE RAY THOMPSON 0920620, 
Chicago, Ill. • 

CAPT EUGENE HENRY TRAMMELL 
.0920606, Dallas, Tex (now at New York, NY). 

CAPT • BRUNO LOUIS TRA VELLETTI 
0505390, Chicago, Ill (now at Washington, 
DC). 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

26 Nov 

4 Dec 

. 2 Jan 
1943 

10 Der 

5 Dec 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New Or­
leans, La (ret to 728th Ry 
Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 ·so 316 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (ret to Hq and 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 20 
SO 316 WD CS as pertains to 
this officer is revoked. 

QMC 517th QM Truck Regt, 
Cp Von Dorn, Miss. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ. for temp duty tbenre to 
Hq 3d Serv C, Baltimore, Md. 

QMC Richmond QM Dep SOS, 
Richmond, Va . 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 4th Serv C, Atlanta, Ga. 

AAF AFAFS Luke Fld, 
Phoenix, Ariz. 

Date of 
rank 

2 Dec 

2 Dec 

6 Dec 

26 Nov 

27 Nov 

26 Nov 

1 Dec 

OD Ord ORP Ord Sch Aber- 4 Dec 
deen Pr Gr, Aberdeen, Md. 

CAAAAORP, Cp Wallace, Tex_ 30 Sept 

Sta Comp!, Cp Gordon, Ga. 
(TPA.) 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence Mil Ry Serv, Ft 
Snelling, Minn (return to Hq 
& Hq· Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 20 
SO 316 WD CS as pertains to 
this officer is revoked·. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 4th Serv C, Atlanta, Ga. 

OD OC of Ord SOS, Washing­
ton, DC. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NL 

CE EORP NYPE, Brooklyn, 
NY. 

MIS MIS, Washington, DC ___ . 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

26 Nov 

4 Dec 

2 Jan 
1943 

10 Dec 

5 Dec 

CAPT JOHN ANDREW TUSHI.\f 0300058 10 Dec MRP MFSS, Carlisle Bks, Pa__ 10 Dec 
Med, Punxsutawney, Pa. 

[S. 0. 322, 26 November, 1942·1 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

,D LT ARCHIE C. UNDERWOOD 0504486, 
Shelby,,ille, Tenn (now at Op Forrest, Tenn). 

lBT LT ALAN GARDINER VANSANT 
0505394, Olen Ridge, NJ (now at Greenville, 
Miss). 

1ST LT WILLIAM MASKEY WALTERS, 
JR. 0427992 Engr-Res, Bryn Mawr, Pa. 

_CAPT GEORGE HEYSER WALTZ, JR. 
0505452, New York, NY (now at Winston­
Salem; NC). 

OAPT WALTER HERMAN WARNEKE 
0505450, Elmhurst, NY (now at Washington, 
DC). 

CAPT SHELDON BURNEL WEBB 0505463, 
Olean, NY (now at Princeton, NJ). 

'l!D LT JAMES CUNNINGHAM WELCH 
0505454, Portland, Oreg (now at Ft Douglas, 
Utah). 

2D LT WILLIAM GROVER WESTON 
0505446, Oregon City, Oreg (now at Wilming-
ton, Calif). • 

'CAPT GEORGE CHANDLEY WHALEN 
0505414, New York, NY (now at Washington, 
DC). 

_2D LT CHARLES LAWRENCE WHITE 
• 0.505486, Marshalltown, Iowa (now at Ft Snel­

ling, Minn). 
"OAPT WILLIAM SCHOLL WHITEHEAD 

0920532, Arlington, Va. 

31 

Eff date 
of duty 

7 Doo 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

7 Dec 

4 Dec 

26 Nov 

Z7 Nov. 

1 Dec 

4 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

1 Dec 

lBT LT FRANCIS BAILEY WING 0477112, 2 Dec 
Dover, NH. 

LT CQL WILLIAM TAYLOR WINGO. 10 Dec 
0103460 Inact-Res, Birmingham, Ala. 

·OAPT SAMUEL HAROLD WINSTON ro Dec 
0505458 Med, Dover, Ohio. 

OAPT WANDAL DOUGLAS WITT 0505498, 6 Dec 
• Baltimore, Md (now at Ft Wayne, Ind). • 

1ST LT R.Q.BE_RT MARE: WOHLTMAN_, __ l J!\IL 
0274682, Laurelton, NY. 1943 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. So much of 
par 20 SO 310 WD CS as per­
tains to this officer is revoked. 
(TPA.) 

AAF Greenville Army Fly Sch, 
Greenville, Miss. 

Trans C, Ft Slocum, NY, for 
temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 756th Ry 
Shop Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 SO 321 WD 
CS as pertains to this officer 
is revoked. 

AAF Directorate of Fly Safety, 
Winston-Salem, NC. 

OD 00 of Ord SOS, Washing­
ton, DC. 

A Ex Serv AESTP A Ex Sch 
Princeton Univ, Princeton, 
NJ, for temp duty thence to 
Hq 4th Serv C, Atlanta, Ga. 

Hq 9th Serv C (AGO), Ft 
Douglas, Utah. 

Trans Corps LAPE, Wilming­
ton, Calif. 

CWS Safety Div 00 of CWS 
.SOS, Washington, DC. 

CMP Student PMGTC, Ft 
Custer, Mich. (TP A.) 

Maintenance Repair and Sal0 

vage Br Distribution Div Hq 
SOS, Washington, DC. So 
much of par 20 SO 320 WD CS 
as pertains to this officer is 
revoked (for limited service 
only). 

Trans Corps, Ft Slocum, NY, 
for temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTC, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 728th Ry 
Operating Bn upon act). So 
much of par 20 SO 321 WD CS 
as pertains to this officer .is 

-revoked:-- -
Ft McClellan, Ala, for phys 

exam if-phys qua! thence to 
Hq 4th Serv C, Atlanta, Ga. 

Hq 5th Serv C, Ft Hayes, Co­
lumbus, Ohio. 

QMC Ft Wayne War Aid Dep 
(QM Gen Dep Ser SOS), Ft 
Wayne, Ind. 

CMP. S_tuden_t _J>MQTC,_ Ft 
Custer, Mich. 

Date of 
rank 

7 Dec 

1 Dec 

2 Dec 

7 Dec 

4 Dec 

26 Nov 

-''lfl Nov 

1 Dec 

4 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

i-Deo 

2 Dec 

16 Sept 
1941 

10 Dec 

6 Dec 

1 Jan 
1943 

[S. 0. 822, 26 November, lil42l 



Grade, name, section, and home address 

1ST LT WILLIAM HENRY YARBER 
0327206 Engr-Res, Harrisburg, Pa. 

32 

Eff date 
of duty 

2 Dec 

Branch and sta to which asgd 

Trans Corps, Ft Slocum, NY, 
for temp duty approx 4 wks 
thence to SOSUTO, New 
Orleans, La (ret to 756th Ry 
Shop Bn upon act). So much 
of par 20 SO 321 WD OS as 
as pertains to this officer is 
revoked. 

Date of 
rank 

2 Dec· 

CAPT LEO RAYMOND ZACK 0342034 2 Dec Trans Serv, Ft Slocum, NY, 2 I>ec. 
Engr-Res, Eggertsville, NY. for temp duty approx 4 wks 

thence Mil Ry Serv, Ft Snel­
ling, Minn (return to Hq and 
Hq Co 701st Ry Grand Div 
upon act). So much of par 
20, SO 316 WD OS as pertains 
to this officer is revoked. 

21. MSgt Charles Warrick R328404 DEML (RS-FF 1311th Serv Oomd Unit) is placed on the ret list at 
US Army Recruiting Station Post Office Building,.Greensburg,,Pa, eff.30 Nov 1942. 

Under toe provisions of sec I act of Congress approved 27 Aug 1940 and par 5 d AR 615-395 MSgt Charles 
Warrick US Army ret is placed on AD in the gr of MSgt eff 1 Dec 1942 and will rept to the Rctg O US Army 
Recruiting Station Post Office Building, Greensburg, Pa, for asgmt to duty at his present sta with his 
present orgn to fill his own vacancy. 

22. Under the provisions of the act of Congress approved 30 June 1941 Tech Sgt Wilbur W Farrow Rll93371 
Med Dept is placed on the ret list at Darnall OH, Danville, Ky, eff 30 Nov 1942 by reason of phys disab 
incurred in LD and will be sent to his home. TDN. FD 31 P 431-01, 02, 03, 04, 05,,07, 08 A 0425-23. 

23. Under the provisions of the act of Congress approved 30 June 19411st Sgt Bernard Hawkins R334791 
QM Sec 1326th Serv Oomd Unit (Op Lee, Va), is placed on the ret list at Walter Reed OH AMO, Wash­
ington, DO, eff 30 Nov 1942 by reason of phys disab incurred in LD and will be sent to his home. TI)N. 
FD 31 P 431-01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 07, 08 A 0425-23. 

24. Under the provisions of the act of Congress approved 30 June 1941 S Sgt Robert J. Spence Rl359955 
Co C 752 MP Bn is placed on the ret list at Gowen Fld, Boise, Idaho, eff 30 Nov· 1942 by reason of phys 
disab incurred in LD and will be sent to his home. TDN. FD 31 P 431-01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 07, 08, A 0425'-23. 

25. Under the provisions ·or the act of Congress approved 30 June 1941 Sgt William Acord R745052 Task 
Force Replacement Pool (Indiantown Gap Mil Res, Pa),.is,placed on the ret list at Walter Reed OH.AMO, 
Washington, DC, eff 30 Nov 1942 by reason of phys disab incurred in LD and will be serit to his home. 
TDN. • FD 3l'P 431-01, 02, 03,c04; 05;.07, 08 A 0425-23. • 

26. Under the provisions of the act of Congress approved 30 June 1941 Sgt Arthur H. Gil,trap R818151 
Demi 1962 SOU (Ft Ord, Calif), is placed on the ret list at O'Reilly GH, Springfield, Mo, eff 30 Nov 1942 
by reason of phys disab incurred in LD and will be sent to his home. TDN. FD 31 P 431-01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 
07, 08 A 0425-23. 

27. Under the provisions of the act of Congress approved 30 June 1941 Corp Clarence E. Latham R87412\l 
Hq Co 2d QM Bn (Ft Sam Houston, Tex), is placed on the ret list at Brooke G H, Ft Sam Houston, Tex, 
eff 30 Nov 1942 by reason of phys disab incurred in LD and will be sent to his home. Corp Latham is ad­
vanced on the.mt list to the rank of S Sgt under the provisions of the ar;t of Congress approved 7 May 1932. 
TDN. FD 31 P 431-0-1, 02, 03, 04. 05, 07, 08 A 0425-23. 

28. The following changes in assignments and duties are directed. FD 400 P 520-01, 02, 03, 07, 08 A 1605-23, 
WP. TDN. TPA. 

Name Reid fr-

MAJ MARVIN T. EDMISON ISSO, Ft Benning, Ga, eff o/a I 
031157!} Inf. Dec 1942. 

MAJ LEE W. CHATFIELD DP Univ of Nebr, Lincoln, 
O258286 Inl. Nebr, eff o/a Dec 1942: 

[SPAG 300.43 (26 Nov 42).] 

!<S. 0. 322:, 26 November; 1942] 

Det or asgd to-

DP Univ of Nebr, Lincoln, Nebr. 
[AG 210.64 ROTC (11 Nov 
42).] 

IRTC, Op Wolters, Te.x. (AG 
210.64 ROTC (3 Oct 42).] 
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29. Pursuant to auth contained in par 2 AR 35-1480, 10 Oct 1942, CAPT CHARLES L. STAHLER 
0324044 Cav is required to participate regularly and frequently in aerial flights for the period 26 Nov 1942 
to 31 Dec 1942 both dates incl. [AG 210.4 Flying (6 Nov 42).] 

30. DP each of the following-named officers is trfd eff on date shown after his name and· fr the arm or 
sere indicated to the AC-Res: 

Name Eff date Fr-

2D LT WILLIAM MAURICE HARRINGTON 0425140 __________________ 17 Dec 1942 Inf-Res. 
2D LT EDWIN ARMSTEAD HOWARD 0373487 ________________________ 17 Dec 1942 Inf-Res. 
2D LT JAMES EDWARD KNOX 0392888 ________________________________ 13 Dec 1942 Inf-Res. 
1ST LT (CAPT AUS) GRANT SAMUEL RICHARDS 0357157 _________ 13 Dec 1942 Inf-Res. 
2D LT NORMAN FRANCIS SMITH 0406758 ____________________________ 26 Nov 1942 Inf-Res. 
2D LT (1ST LT AUS) ROBERT AUSTIN SYDNOR 0'378575_____ 26 Nov 1942 FA-Res. 

[AG 210.332 Air-Res (26 Nov 42).] 

31. Each of the following-named 2d Lts of the CWS is reld fr CWSRP, Edgewood Ars, Md, and asgd as 
indicated. WP. TDN. TPA. FD31 P43Hll, 02, 03, 07, 08 A 0425-23. 

WILLIAM ARONSON 01035642 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
DANIEL 0. BAILIFF 01035644 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
JACK C. BERMAN 01035654 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
ROSCOE BREAZEALE 01035673 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
AUGUST P. BURGDORF 01035682 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
PLEASANTON L. CONQUEST III 01035717 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
EUGENE J. COGAN 01035707 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
FRANK R. COX, Ja. 01035725 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fid, Ala. 
NORBERT. L. WHITCOMB 01036426 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fid, Ala. 
HARLAND DODD 01035742 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
DONALD W. FALCONER 01035762 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
LAUREN C. GILMAN 01035785 SEAAFTC, Maxwell Fld, Ala. 
JOHN W. GRAFF 01035788 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
CECIL A. LA DUSIRE 01036241 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
JOHN R. HANLON 01035799 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
ROBERT L. HAMM 01035797 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
CHARLES D. SHELLEY 01036375 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
JAMES H. HUBBELL 01035828 GCAAF'l'C, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
ARDEN B. HUGHES 01035829 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
JOSEPH H. HURKA 01035832 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
BERNARD KLEINER 01035852 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
FRANK J. KASIK O1036m GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
ROGER V. KRUMM 01035863 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
EDWARD KURTZ 01035866 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
PAUL F. LIPSKE 01035884 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
MARION W. STAUDENMAYER 01036391 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
GABRIEL R. MANDELS 01035895 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
WILLIAM MICHAELSON 01035913 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
LINCOLN S. MILLER 01035915 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
WILLIAM H. MOORE 01035922 GCAAFTC, Randolph Fld, Tex. 
RALPH W. McCARTY 01035932 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
LEO POLLIN 01035974 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport. Ga. 
CLETUS J. POTTEBAUM 01035976 III Air Serv Area Comd with Sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
GERALD L. PURKEY 01035982 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Sma1t Airport, Ga. 
JOSEPH E. RICHSTATTER 01035990 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
JOSEPH G. ROCK 01035995 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
LESTER SABLOSKY 01036003 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
PETER D. SARRIS 01036007 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
CARL M. SCHLEUE 01036010 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
JOHN A. SEMON 01036019 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Oa. 
BURT D. ENIFF 01036020 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
ALT OK K. SMITH 01036033· III Air Serv :Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
FRANC! P. SMITH 01036037 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 

• GEORGE G. TEARNS 01036041 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
HAROLD E. STOUT 01036044 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
FRA -K :\1. STUMP 01036046 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
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JULIUS M, SWANDBY 01036049 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart. Airport, Ga. 
MARSHALL F: T AF1' 01036052 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
WILLIAM A. 1'A YLOR 01035380 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
CLINTON M. THOMPSON 01036059 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
CHARLES H. RUEB 01036363 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
MATTHEWS. WEINBERG 01036080 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
JAMES M. WILKINS 01036086 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. • 
HENRY T. WYZYKOWSKI 01036096 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
ALPHONSE F. ZEBRA USKAS 01036101 III Air Serv Area Comd withstaat HerbertSmartAirporf, Ga.­
LESTER BROOK 01036770 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
LEE G. BROTHERTON 01036795 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
FRANCIS E. DA VIS 01036114 III Air·Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
JOSEPH I. ESPOSITO 01036137 III Air Serv Area Comd with Sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
PAUL I. FINCHUM 01036141 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
LEONARD A. FRISCO 01036150 Ill Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
VINCENT M. GA VRE 01036155 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
EVERETT E. GIBBONS 01036157 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
JOHN C. GONZALES 01036162 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airport, Ga. 
WILLIAM E. GOSS 01036164 III Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Herbert Smart Airpo,t, Ga. 
JOSEPH L. GRAMLING 01036168 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
ROBERT H. GRAY 01036170 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
ALBERT HERWITZ 01036192 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
RAYMOND F. HUARD 01036202 IV Air Serv Area Comd with·sta at Merced, Calif. 
HARRY N. KAPLAN 01036220 IV Air Serv Arca Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
ROBERT S. KLEGON 01036232 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
MICHAEL V. LEVON AS 01036261 IV Air Serv Area Go,!Ild with sta at Merced, Calif. 
GEORGE R. LOVE 01036270 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
ROBERT T. MAcDOU'GALL, JR. 01036279 IV Air.Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
CLARENCE A. MAGGART 01036287° IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
BERNARD MANDEL 01036292 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
DAVID L. MANDRY 01036293 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
MICHAEL J. McNAB 01036283 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at ;\ferced, Calif. 
RAYMOND G. MERCREADY 01036296 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
EUGENE L. MORRIS 01036308 IV-Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
JEREMIAH J. MORRISSEY 01036309 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
JACK NELL 01036321 IV Air Serv A·rea Comd with sta at Merced Calif. 
ARTHUR F. NIX 01036322 IV Air Serv Area Oomd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
JAMES J. R. MUNRO 01036314 IV Air Serv Area Comd_ with sta at Merced, Calif. 
DUDLEY ONDERDONK, JR. 01036324 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
ROYCE W. OWENS 01036327 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
ALBERT A. PARKER 01036329 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
CHARLES T. QUINN 01036345 IV Air Serv Ai-ea Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
WARREN E. ROBERTS 01036356 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
DONALD E. RA YDON 01036348 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
PATRICK M. ROBERTO 01036355 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
HAROLD G. SCLANK 01036369 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
MAURICE L. SISSON O103637i IV Air Scrv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
LESTER H. SMITH 01036383 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
RUBIN N. SUMMERGRAD 01036396 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
MYRON A. TERHUNE 01036405 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
LEONARD TURKELL 01036066 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
RALPH H. WARD 01036072 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
JOSEPH A. THERRIEN 01036057 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 
JOHN A. WATERS 01036075 IV Air Serv Area Comd with sta at Merced, Calif. 

[AG 210.312 CW-Res (24 Nov 42).] 

32. The following temp promotions to the grade of CWO AUS are hereby confirmed: 

Eff dat<l 
Name Serial No. and date 

of rank 

WOJG William H. Charlton.----------············"-·-·-············-·-·-··---- W2103951 24 Nov IM% 
WOJG Lee R. Driggers .. ---·---·-······---··-·-·-·---·--···········-·-········· W2000402 20 Nov 1~ 
WOJG Herbert L. &heibeL ........•.......... ·-·-···············•····-·•·-·-··· W2104452 24 Nov 1942 

[AG 220.2 WO (26 Nov 42).] 
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33. Announcement is made of the temp apmt of WOJG Asst Engr Cu.rtis B. Johnson W901827 AMPS -
RA as CWO (Chief Engr) AMPS AUS eff 26 Nov 1942 with rank fr 26 Nov 42. 

34. The following temp promotions to the grades indicated in A US (AC) under the provisions of Public 
Law 455 77th Congress approved 16 Feb 1942 are hereby confirmed. Eff date and date of rank 19 Nov 1942. 

1ST LT TO CAPT 

JOHN ANTHONY AUGUSTINE III 0389335 JOHN CURRAN O'DONNELL 0406281 AUS 
AUS (AC) (AC) 

OWEN ROBERTS DOOLEY 0239189 Inf 

BLAIR DANIEL BAYLOR 0888044 AUS 
RICHARD GNAGEY BOYD 0429354 AC 
WALTER BRITT JONES 0394081 CE 

[AG 210.2 (26 Nov 42).) 

2D LT TO 1ST LT 

EDWARD PETER OGONOWSKI 0431486 AC 
HUGH LEIGHTON TURK, JR. 0429136 AC 
JOHN BARNARD WELLS, JR. 0431989 AC 

SECTION II 

ARMY SPECIALIST CORPS 

35. LT COL ABRAHAM H. KLUBOCK 8643 ASC is reld fr asgrnt and dy with AESTP, Princeton, 
NJ, and is asgd to 2d Serv C, Princeton, NJ, for dy with Army Exchange School. 

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR: 

OFFICIAL: 

J. A. ULIO, 
Major General, 

The Adjutant General. 

G. C. MARSHALL; 
Chief of Staff. 

OFFICIAL 
COPY 
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